NOR" EASTER

o ﬂv -
S LA
AL ¢

A F

-

!

-
]

31}




Thou Dear Northeast

i~ o
s o v

M by o “
;f."‘ 1-CAN . L ] ¢ CGlily

.:\}- rih-east . none can com- pare,
and go as the years pass-ing by

-
-
b

T the St e
’ | Ll

sar North-east Algh;

2 ] -
1PGg DU




Preface Contents Index




A

Abbotte, Jim - 26
Abenoja, Lisa - 26
Abron, Mia - 76
Abron, Yolanda - 90
Achille, Frank - 114
Aderholt, Judy - 26
Adkins, Kim - 114
Aiello, Chris - 26
Akers, Tammy - 76
Aguirre, Eddie - 34, 110, 149
Alaniz, Felina - 76
Alewel, James - 76
Allman, Debora - 114
Almada, Mike - 26
Alsin, Donald - 76
Amos, Tina - 26
Anderson, Tammy - 90
Andrews, Jeanette - 114
Andrews, Joe - 76, 108
Anthony, Marc - 76
Argento, Angela - 90
Armstrong, Tyrone - 77
Arnold, Laura - 90
Arroyo, Mary - 26
Ashley, Debra - 114
gio i

' Sladys -

Ax, Kevin - 90

INDEX

Barbarotta, Congetta - 90
Barelli, LeAnn - 90
Barfoot, Marybeth - 27
Barnett, Donna - 27, 104
Battaglia, Nanci - 114
Beam, Pam - 90
Becchina, Matt - 90

Bein, Terri - 114

Bell, Shanea - 91, 132
Bennett, Jada - 91
Bennett, Steve - 146
Benvenuto, Jay - 114
Benvenuto, Marguerito - 114
Bettis, Ida - 27

Betts, Cornetta - 91
Bianco, Anna - 27
Biggins, Karen - 91
Bishop, Dawn - 27
Bishop, Frances - 89
Bishop, Lawrence - 110,114
Bishop, Mike - 91
Blackburn, Constance - 77
Boatright, Sherri - 91
Boles, Prentis - 77, 146
Boles, Sarah - 77

Boley, David - 91

Boley, Sherri - 77, 110
Bomar, James - 91
Bonoma, Toni - 91
Borrowman, Eric - 114
Borrowman, Rhonda - 75,77
Bowls, Linda

Box, Carla - 27

Box, Lavada - 107

Box, Michelle - 115
Bradley, Carla - 75
Brancato, Phillip - 27
Breth, Lisa - 115
Brockman, Kim
Brownfield, Gene - 91
Bruce, Linda

Bruce, Lisa - 75, 77

Bui, g-78

Burns, Danny

Burns, Sherri - 115

Burt, Maxina - 78

Burt, Maxine

Busby, David - 78

Butler, Albert - 27, 143

Butler, Eunice - 92
Butrum, James - 78
Byfield, Lori - 92

C

Caime, John - 28
Cairnes, Donna - 92
Caldwell, Steve - 28
Calohan, Richard - 115
Caloroso, Frank - 92
Candillo, Gina - 78
Cangelosi, Anthony - 78
Cangelosi, Vince - 78
Canzonere, David - 92
Capell, Kristy - 28
Caravella, Joe - 78
Caravella, Richard - 115
Carter, Amy - 115, 140
Carter, Andranette - 115
Carter, Antrina - 78, 104, 111
Carter, James - 78

Carter, Sandy - 28
Cascone, Gina - 28, 110
Cascone, Phyllis - 92, 110
Castaneda, Michael - 92
Catalano, Joe - 92
Cavallaro, Aimee - 115
Cavallaro, Joe - 92, 146
Chandler, Janet - 92
Chapman, Lisa - 28
Christian, Lonna - 115
Clark, Christine - 104
Clark, Shannon - 93

Cline, Lucy - 89, 93, 132
Cobbins, Micheal - 143, 146
Cohens, Bobby - 93, 131
Collier, Tonya - 93

Collins, Angel - 115
Compos, Patricia - 28
Conchola, Patricia - 29, 110
Conkill, Kevin - 78
Cornelison, Chris - 93, 146
Cotrel, Brian - 78



Cox, Donna - 75, 78, 136
Cox, Larry - 93

Cox, Tammy - 93
Cozart, Ramona - 110
Crabtree, Christi - 29
Craddock, Jody - 93
Cruthcher, Carla - 78
Crutcher, Debbie - 79
Crutcher, Janice - 29
Cude, Teresa - 79
Curtis, Norma - 115
Curtis, Vicki - 93

D

Daily, Carla - 79

Daily, Christina - 115
Dake, Lori - 29

Daily, Rita - 116
D'Angelo, Joe - 79, 130
D’Angelo, Maria - 93
Daugherty, Bruce - 116
Davis, Kent - 79, 146
Davis, Laticia - 116
Davis, Stephanie - 29
Davis, Theresa - 79
Dawkins, Tony - 143
Debiaso, Antonio - 79
DeBreir, Christin - 116
DeCarlo, Angela - 116
Declue, Frank - 109, 111, 149
DeGeare, Faith - 29
Delcourt, Paul - 29, 143
Dennison, Billie - 110, 116
Dennison, Kylah - 79
Denshazer, Sharon - 79
Denson, Pamela - 89, 93
Denton, Mary - 94
DeShazer, Sharon - 137
Diaz, Luie - 79

Diaz, Marco - 29
Dillard, Alesia - 79
Diller, Keith - 94
DiMicelli, Louis - 30
Dodgson, Harry - 116
Donnici, Toni - 94
Donze, Vincent - 116
Dorrell, Camela - 116
Dorrell, Mike - 116

Du, Thuy Van - 30

Du, Tuan Duc - 79
Dukavich, Christie - 116
Dunlap, Tracy - 116
Dunn, Gail - 117

Dye, Mike - 117

E

Eason, Deborah - 117
Eason, Paula - 94
Eason, Sharonda - 94
Eason, Shurlanda - 30
Eaton, Curtis - 30
Edwards, Sherri - 30
Edson, Kathy - 30
Eikenbary, Kerry - 79
Elgin, John - 94
Elliott, Julie - 94
Elliot, Yvonne - 80
Eskew, Delbert
Esteban, Arthur - 80, 130

1%

Fabela, Elisa - 117
Fannery, Shaunn - 80
Farley, Denise - 80

Farley, Staci - 94, 140
Fetters, Donna - 75, 80
Filed, Stephanie - 117
Finley, Helen - 117

Fitch, Tina - 31

Flannery, Cory - 117
Flathers, Chris - 94, 110, 134
Flinn, Jon - 31

Fonseca, Javier - 94, 117, 131
Ford, Frances - 80

Ford, Ronnie - 143

Ford, Sam - 94

Forrest, Billy - 104, 130
Foster, Janet - 117

Foster, Robin - 31

Frances, Carolyn - 117
Franco, Eddie - 31
Freeman, Tamara - 31, 104,

136

Gant, Ken - 94

Gaona, Johanna - 80
Garcia, Cora - 80
Garcia, Lilia - 117
Garcia, Sandra - 75, 140
Garcia, Victor - 117
Garrett, Christina - 31, 136
Garrett, Cindy - 80
Gassett, Angela - 32
Gatton, Annette - 95
Gay, Sherri - 95
Geabhart, Shawn - 80
Gee, Carla - 118
Giambalvo, Donna - 80
Gibbs, Chris - 95
Gibson, Melvin - 107
Gilbert, Sheila - 32
Gillotte, Cheryl - 95
Giokas, Dino - 95
Giokas, John - 95
Giokas, Maria - 80
Givhan, Tina - 81
Gladney, Charmain - 95
Goins, Charlene - 118
Goens, Christopher - 32
Goings, Susan - 95
Goodman, Cindy
Goodman, Debbie - 118
Graybill, Glen - 95
Green, Michelle - 75, 81, 110
Green, Pat

Greenway, Delbert
Grimes, Carla - 95
Grizwald, Lasonya - 96
Groves, April - 105
Groves, Eric - 142, 149
Guerrero, Teresa - 81
Gum, Walter - 81
Gumm, Barbara - 118
Gull, Lori - 32

Gipson, Lisa - 118

H

Harten, Shawn - 118

Harter, Gary - 81

Heizman, Scott - 81
Hembree, Sherry - 96
Hensley, Michael - 96
Hernandez, Andrea - 32, 137
Herrow, Jay - 118

Hill, Stephanie - 81
Hitchcock, Theresa - 96



Hoang, lahien - 32
Hogan, Tammy - 96
Hohensinner, Johanna - 118
Holbrook, Harold - 118
Holmes, George, 81
Holst, Kim - 33
Hopkins, Wendall - 81
Horn, Glenice - 33
Horten, David - 96
Horten, Janice - 118
Houchin, Debbie - 118
Howard, Patricia
Howell, Becky - 81
Howell, Jerry - 81
Hulse, Staci - 33
Hundley, Randy - 148
Hundley, Sharon - 132
Hunter, Jay - 118
Hunton Saundra - 33
Hutchinson, Donald - 131

I

Insleman, Angela - 33

J

Jacobs, James - 96
Jennings, Becky - 96
John, Connie - 119

John, David - 81
Johnson, Charles - 33, 107
Johnson, Debra - 119
Johnson, Kenny - 142, 144
Johnson, Rosi - 89, 96
Johnson, Yolanda - 82, 108
Johnston, Elizabeth - 96
Johnston, Sherri - 96
Jones, Christi - 96

Jones, Elise - 34, 132

Jones, Suzanne - 34, 111, 132

Juarez, Angie - 96

K

Kaufman, Mia - 82
Keegan, Mike - 82
Kendrick, Trish - 34

Key, Teresa - 119
Reuscher, Kevin - 119
Khammany, Keophanone
Killion, Roseann - 34
King, Becky

King, Danny - 34, 142, 144
King, Darin

King, Sam

Koenig, Mike - 96

Koenig, Susan - 119
Krank, Darrell - 119
Kruger, Julia - 35

L

Laffler, James - 97
Lambrecht, Kenny - 82, 110
Landers, Joe - 119

Lane, Tracy - 97

Lapsley, Sheila - 97
Lavar, Tom - 82
Lavely, Jason - 97
Lawrence, Elaine - 97
Lawrence, Mike - 119
Le, Doi - 35

Leggio, Joe - 97
Leone, David - 35
Lerida, Lazare - 120
LeTourneau, Matt - 120
Lewis, Theresa - 35
Liberto, Nancy - 120
Ligon, Diedra - 97
Llanes, Juana - 82
Lockett, Barbara - 35
Long, Cecil - 146
Lopaz, Jesse - 97
Lopaz, Tina - 97
Lopez, Linda - 82, 136
Love, Jacqueline - 35
Love, Jennifer - 97
Lucito, Vicki - 82
Lusby, Tammy - 97

M

Madalano, Michelle - 97
Maggio, Mike - 98
Maloney, Bridget - 82
Manes, James - 35
Manser, Shelly - 120
Marquez, Angela - 35
Martin, Cecilia - 36
Martin, Tom - 120
Mathews, Cheryl - 82
Mathews, Leslie - 36
Maxwell, Debra - 104
Mayheu, Rusty - 120
McCartney, Mary - 36
McDowell, Cathie - 36
McDwit, Connie - 120
McGinnis, Mark - 36
McDowell, Cathie - 110
McIntryre, Barbara - 120
McKnight, Tawana - 98
McMurray, Gina - 120
McQuillen, Richard - 83, 146
Meeks, Glen - 98
Merritt, Janet - 83
Metz, Carl - 98
Mezzacasa, Robin - 36
Middleton, Debra - 108, 120
Middleton, Rachelle - 89, 98,
132
Millan, Otto - 105
Miles, Tracy - 36
Miller, Carolyn - 37
Miller, Elizabeth - 98
Miller, Janet - 89, 98, 132
Miller, Jeff - 83
Miller, Roy - 120
Mills, Robin - 120
Minor, Tommy - 98
Mitchell, Craig - 120
Monaco, Louise - 120
Monoco, Tina - 98
Monor, Tammy
Moore, Bruce - 83
Moore, Kelly - 98
Morales, Antonia - 89
Morales, Steve - 37
Morris, Leonard - 37
Morris, Tausha - 120
Morton, Marlon - 98
Morton, Debra - 37
Mosley, Rick - 121, 146
Mosley, Robert - 37, 142
Motley, Conni - 121
Mott, Joseph - 37
Mott, Reginald - 37, 104, 110,
142, 144, 149
Mulberry, Lisa - 37
Mullins, Cindy - 121
Murgiua, Raul - 83



N

Nance, Robert - 99
Nastasi, Joe - 83, 121
Neal, Saundra - 121
Neiderman, Julie - 38
Neiderman, Tressa - 83
Nickell, Sharon - 99
Newton, Wendy - 83
Nguyen, Hoang To - 38
Nguyen, Khoa - 38
Nguyen, Trung - 38
Nguyen, Tusi - 136
Nobles, Donna - 83
Nobles, Sherri - 121
Noel, Tracy - 99

O

Occhipinto, Carl - 99

Occhipinto, Ronnnie - 38

Odem, Connie - 99

Ogg, David - 121

Ojeda, Rick - 99, 146

Ojeda, Robert-89,99,104, 106,
130

Oliver, Gene - 38, 142

Orme, Sherry - 83

Orozco, Steve - 121

Osar, Donna - 39

Osbowne, Mario - 99

P

Pace, Diane - 99

Pace, John - 121

Pace, Joseph - 39

Pace, Mary - 121

Pace, Michael - 39
Pankey, Rusty - 121
Parthenopoulas, Stacy - 99
Passler, Annie - 99

Pearse, Ginger - 83

Pena, Victor - 99, 131

Pence, Deana - 121
Persell, Joe - 39, 142
Phillips, Brenda - 121
Phillips, Laura - 122
Phillips, Melinda - 122
Pirello, Vito - 83, 142
Pledger, Gayle - 39
Powe |, Tina - 122
Powt: |, Trisha - 39

Quintero, Eva - 39

R

Ramirez, Patricia - 40

Ramsey, Theresa - 83

Ramsey, Carl - 122, 146

Raybourne, Donnie - 108, 122,
142

Raybourne, Ronnie - 83, 146

Reed, John - 83, 107

Reed, Rusty - 99

Reed, Stacey - 122

Reed, Wayne - 146

Reyes, Carmen - 40

Reyes, Connie - 122

Reyes, John - 99

Reyes, Ramona - 122

Rhone, Sherri - 83

Ribaudo, Debbie - 100

Richardson, Kevin - 100

Richard, Roxanne - 40

Riddell, Christina - 84

Roberts, Ann - 59, 75, 84, 104,
132, 140

Roberts, Carla, 84

Roberts, Carla - 84

Roberts, Keith - 122

Roberts, Kelly - 100

Roberts, Nick 40, 143

Roberts, Steve - 100, 146

Robinson, Mitchell - 84

Rodriguez, Helen - 40

Rodriguez, Laura - 84

Rodriguez, Mark - 41

Rodriguez, Sharon - 100, 108

Rogers, Kathleen - 84

Kogers, T'ina - 122
Rojas, Theresa - 84, 137
Rollin, Keith - 100
Roseuear, Paul - 100
Ross, Melvin - 130
Ross, Vorselle - 122
Roush, Tim - 122
Rowland, Chris - 122
Rowlette, Steve - 122
Rusher, Robin - 100
Russell, Vicky - 84
Ruxlow, Jackie - 84

S

Saenz, Lynette - 85
Salinas, Dalia - 41

Sanchez, Julie - 85
Sanchez, Steve - 41
Sanders, Brenda - 41
Sanders, Rodney - 148
Sandridge, Al - 122, 146
Santa Maria, Frank - 110
Sapemarr, Cathy - 100
Sapenaro, Debbie - 122
Sapp, Suzie - 85
Sassmann, Becky - 100
Sayers, Katherine - 41, 132
Scardino, Sam - 100
Schaefer, Danny - 41
Schaeffer, Eric - 146
Schlecter, John - 123
Scola, Jim - 100

Scott, Tina - 123
Scribner, Theresa - 85
Sears, Pat - 101

Seaton, Richard - 123
Sexton, Scott - 143, 146
Sharp, Paul - 101

Shaw, David - 123
Shelley, Mike - 85
Shepard, Brenda - 41
Sicken, Sok - 123
Simmons, Milo - 148
Simsheuser, Angela - 123
Singleton, Patricia - 101
Siopho, Sherry - 101, 107
Skinner, Michelle - 123
Smalley, William - 123
Smith, Alan - 41

Smith, Chris - 101
Smith, Danny - 101
Smith, Debbie - 123



Smith, Deborah - 85
Smith, Donnetta - 123
Smith, George - 101
Smith, Jerry - 41
Smith, Mark - 42
Smith, Robinetto - 101
Snowden, Pamela - 123
Snowden, Thomas - 42
Snyder, Debbie - 42
Sola, Gina - 123
Sosa, Anthony - 42, 110
Spencer, Brad - 84, 146
Spencer, Daniel - 42, 130
Spencer, Leanne -85, 104, 106
132
Spero, Mark - 42
Spradley, David - 85
Susavat, Rajabud - 123
Stevenson, Theodore - 124
Stewart, Gary - 42, 142
Stewart, Michele - 42
Stone, Nancy - 101
Storey, Andrea - 86, 107
Storey, Deanna - 43
Stradley, Donald - 124
Strange, Telinda - 85
Strutton, Doddie - 124
Sullivan, Pat - 101
Summers, Donna - 43
Sunderland, Shalimar - 85

T

Taibi, Cara - 43

Taibi, Charla - 89, 101
Tanner, David - 101, 131
Taylor, Jaimie - 86
Taylor, Megan - 43
Taylor, Melinda - 106, 140
Teel, Charles - 101

Teel, Curtis - 43, 143
Templeton, Cecilia - 43
Terraanova, Sal - 86, 131
Terrell, Cindy - 124
Thompson, Joan - 86
Thompson, Joyce - 124
Thompson, Ralph - 43
Thompson, Tim - 124
Thompson, Tommy - 101
Tiller, Deonna - 44
Tillman, Linda - 124
Todd, Kimberly - 124
Tomas, Tracy - 124
Tomlinson, Zins - 44
Triano, Josetta - 44, 108

Trinn, Quyen - 44

Tripp, Cassandra - 125
Tripp, Teresa - 86

Tripp, Tina - 44

Trushinger, Mike - 44
Tucker, Angela - 102, 140, 137
Turner, Regina - 102

U

Umbholtz, Robert - 86

\Y%

Valla, Cindy - 125
Vance, Cindy - 86, 140
Vanvickle, Jeannie - 44
Vasquez, Jesse - 102
Vastbender, Steve - 86
Vera, Frank - 125
Vickers, Donna - 44
Vickers, Donna - 44
Vickers, Lisa - 86
Vickers, Rhonda - 45
Vidauri, Gabriel
Vidauri, Stephanie - 102
Vigliaturo, Joe

W

Walker, Chris
Walker, Troy - 125
Walker, Troy - 45
Waller, Pat - 45, 130
Wallman, Arlene - 45
Waters, Daniel - 125
Watson, Joe - 102
Weeks, Jack - 86
Weeks, Renee - 102
Weese, Amber - 102
Wheeler, Chris - 125
Wheeler, Denise 102, 106, 132
Wheeler, Sherri - 140
White, Marvin - 148

Wiley, Zenobia - 86
Wichman, Rhonda - 102
Wilkins, Kimberly - 45, 109
Willard, Danny - 87
Williams, David - 102
Williams, Renee - 125
Williams, Stephanie - 125
Williamson, James - 87
Wilmore, Derrick - 125
Wilson, Bart - 45

Wilson, Beverly 125
Wilson, Brenda - 125
Wilson, Ginger - 102
Wilson, John - 149

Wilson, Scott - 125
Wingfield, Charles - 87
Woodard, Coormen - 87, 107
Woods, Shelton - 87, 146
Wright, Artie - 45

Wright, Robert - 125

p

Yeager, Danice - 125, 140
Yeager, Ricki - 102
Yearout, Mary - 87

Yslas, Denise - 75, 136
Yslas, Frank - 107, 143, 146

Z

Zitto, Gennie - 125



: 0\9\3\ 2)-{'; 2 @
Q{V@ o> 3 The’ dﬂb)

S» Q
&;?:Q Noreaster staff Wel- i},%

%, comes you to the 1982 C .
S :.g yearbook. We hope you "’CO
<N &8  enjoy reading this book as ‘: 2
e ;,) much as we have enjoyed_ =
(;S g putting it together. We sincere .:.‘ Q)
e = Ly hope you will treasure the \:M
U()P e “memories captured herein, S?

9 Sor we Seel these were .é“ D

\5\;\. %  “IHE BEST OF ert‘

2 %{ TIMES .” ‘b&
&C/l. a)]agosm” s\)@"\'

NOR’ EASTER
vol. LXVIII

N



THE BEST OF TIMES

During this past year

we have been through many
ups and downs. Not only in
school but throughout the
world as well. We tend to
overlook the bad times and
rely on the good to ease the
pressure. We have decided
that this years theme should
be the song, “The Best of
Times”. This song, written
by Styx, expresses the love
and trust we can have in
someone even when the
world is turning upside
down.




Tonight's the night
we'll make history
Honey you and I

And I'll take any risk
To tie back the hands
of time.

And stay with you here
tonight.

I know you feel these
are the worst of times

I do believe it's true
When people lock their
doors and hide inside.
Rumor has it, it's the
end of Paradise.

But I know if the world
Jjust passed us by,

Baby I know, I wouldn't
have to cry.

The Best of Times are
when I'm alone with you.
Some rain, Some shine.




We'll make this a world

for two.

QOur memories of yesterday

Will last a lifetime

We'll take the best, forget the rest
And someday we'll find

These are the Best of Times.

The headlines read :
These are the worst of times

I do believe it's true 'y
I feel so helpless like a boat
against' the tide

I wish the summer winds
could bring back Paradise.
But I know

If the world turned upside
down

Baby i know

You'd always be around.
“S£Almo Music Corp. / Stygian Songs

Reprinted by permission.
All Rights Reserved.”







TABLE OF CONTENTS

CALENDAR...........

FACULTY



SPORTS .... 126

CLUBS &
ORGANIZATIONS ..160

IN THE BACK ...... 190



CALENDAR

SEPTEMBER:
4 - First football game ,
First volleyball game
8 - First day of school

OCTOBER:
9 - Homecoming
NE vs. East

NOVEMBER:
11 - Parent/teacher conference
18 - Powderpuff football
26, 27 - Thanksgiving



DECEMBER:
1 - First basketball game
24 - Jan. 4 - Winter vacation
25 - Christmas

JANUARY:
22 - End of first semester
29 - Vikings Varieties

FEBRUARY:
6 R.O.T.C. Ball
20 Sweetheart dance
14 - Valentines Day

9-12 - Senior trip
11 - Easter

MAY:
11 - Student goverment day
14 - Prom

23 - Baccalaureate
27 - GRADUATION

JUNE:
16- Last day of school






CONFERENCE CARD COMM:NO. 01038

Studem Date: 1 i 35
o~
Statement of Problem: W‘M@ a,@
. S J

Signature: MO w

P feano Nomene
Disposition — Follow up Notations:
CF& S
u>“ ¢
e ) \QT Signature: M‘W_

Dot Relly  Bonsrmbinie

<[Fal P PERMIT TO USE LIBRARY i :.é\fb e L
o <
5z % . ‘ (lz Student P
RN TS el — 953
18 | =AY - ¢ |8 Hour = Study Hall Date
€ )< g
L A F P B B R B T = i Section——> Row. Seat: ==
[
- Arrived_.g_._L Teacherm
) . ’ .
§ chl_ag 3“ Libranan
¥ <
iJ -
o | % TARDINESS EXCUSE bl
3-; ‘go— o Teachers'
= Sl g Date - s Acknowledgments
g § J 2 = . Hr.| 1st 2nd
S E:: oz N = !
w .§ CHiEE R + E- was 'z»‘dy toduy, arriving ul&"’his case brings 2
- : @ LEE.
g & 5 5' ] 2 the totwl tardiness lu_‘_Q_. 3
Q¢ s
: —8 =§ § &‘i Below, please state briefly ‘lho REASON for today's 4 2
AR E § 2 i D \ s [PC
=R Dog Oed L 1z,
= & g Z
c -
§5 1 J -
33 3 3 £ .
o 73 g ‘ X &£ - ) Parent's Si:"nllllcﬁmm‘w r. "“H\
herels my MilK? ' Sex,Orugs, s@eck-n-Quu & e )



12

PRINCIPAL

TO THE CLASS OF “82"

I am indeed proud of the many
individual accomplishments made by
members of your class. As a class, [ am
especially proud of the Class of “82"

because we came together to Northeast
Senior.

As you move now from the confines of
this school, I sincerely hope that the
educational and social experiences
gained here will manifest immediately
into success, regardless of your chosen
field of endeavor.

On behalf of the staff, I commend you
for the accomplishment of this
milestone. I hope the friendships
garnered will be lifelong, and that the
memories reflect only the “Best of
Times”.
Stephen Brown Jr.
PRINCIPAL




VICE PRINCIPALS

Mr. Cariddi:

Wishes more students would work
harder and care more for their school.
He feels that you yourself, as a student,
make these “The Best of Times”. He
wishes that every student would realize
that these are your best years and that
there's always a way to develop your
potential to the fullest, if there is the
desire,

Mr. McCormick:

“While other schools enrollments are
down, Northeast's enrollment is up. The
achievement level here at Northeast is
improving.

While other schools need security
guards and paid policeman Northeast
doesn’t. If he had his choice to work at
any school he would still choose
Northeast.”

Mrs. McKinney:

In the woman's point of view, the
school is very “lovely”. She is disturbed
about the truancy, lack of interest, and
class cutting. She feels that once she
learns more names the students will
realize she cares. She enjoys the school
throughly and hopes that she will be
here for sometime.

13



14

June Buchanan

Claretha Shumate

COUNSELORS

Gailya Collins Shirley House

gt 1 Y,
‘!’ sk
-~

Violet Salyer

Esther Kullman

'6



OFFICE HELP

1st Row- Kylah Dennison, Jackie Love, Deborah Smith.
2nd Row- Sharon Dodson, Theresa Lewis, Ann Roberts.

3rd Row- Rhonda Barrowman, Lori Dake, Mary Arroyo, Staci Hulse,

Cecilia Martin, Denise Yslas, Debbie Snyder.

LI BRARY STAFF
L

I PARENTS|
TAXE ALOOK,

1st Row- Betty Shipley, Kathy Simmons, Geneva Saucerman, Lucy Hannas.
- 2nd Row- Donna Cox, Staci Hulse.

15



Robert Chenoweth

16

‘ \\\ \ ‘
LAR BN
Anne Alvarez

Joseph Cooper

N

¥

Sherry Bagby

1/

Bobbie Alle: Katherine Archibald

Diana Coffman

Richard Haskell KaraHawthorne  Harold Hudson



4
.

AT "
, wig TS
N\ o \d

Robert Beyer Harry Bianco David Blakely Doran Bowen Martha Cain

|

\.\_‘\
|¥‘.
Y

v\r%\ = \\ N\

Marguerite Davis David Day Rosanna Don Carlos

Teresia Gilyard Raymond Gladney Charles Harris

Evelyn Hunt Duane Kelly Susane Knight

17



18

Steve Scroggins

.

Edward Popek

Art Shatel

Rosemary Lentell

Wanita Small

Donna Lovelace

Alma Jean Smith

Rita Mabin

Glenn Spillman




Jane Martin Reginald May Betty McMillin Lydia Mercer Elaine Miller

Evelyn Nash Calvin Nelson Richard Partridge Celestine Phillips Helen Pitts

Doris Tamanaha Brenda Thomas Larry Thomas

19



Lonnie West

Duyen C. Le Mrs. Etier

20



\))LQ, ‘ﬂ&*,(_rlcfﬁ
0L Aol L

D Qa.mp&' (4
J&Zd Bt ek
WL e AL
\,}{Jv
xb 4

U ke
mﬂ.cm%u,o,be-fﬂﬂ

»&0*06 Jomes, "

meti§

o one 0fae Lould

Jha en'eanton
Wi, of WorndeX T é;E:
I q’: // by %Q/é’
S o puic
o/, UIDGP "—/)"“z;/ (2222
7l ’ "'ea[‘% o ”4"1:% ! 9= Z‘%'/"" i
4’25{/4({%"’1&. l"d. 7 e ‘a’
ok LB T rne Tl 22U
/€ mu loserve :
Lol g TR
1



—~—

JANITORS

=

Willie Francis, Della Bledsoe , Joe Montasanto , JohnReavis , Glenda Zimmerman BarbaraSpidle

CAFETERIA

From Left to Right: Marie Manillo, Rosemary Cairer,
Dorothy Gudde, Barbara Verdone, Audrey Phelps,
Norma Sayre, Peggy Hiles, Freda Farnsworth, Frances
Saluto, Inice Davis, Mary Singleton.



Rl

BOOKROOM

 pe

S

2 £ 8 4L
Linda Lopez Donna VickersiElizabeth Johnson, Michelle Green,Jacqueline Love Mike Thresher.

Mr. Brown never laoKs good
urtil he hoas his morning
Cup of cofree!

\h

= AUASS ST <
Follow

23



CETEE T T OOOOOOOOOOOO
= GRILR PREMIERE

5606000000666 6666606066605 CoeboO0COet cabd G000




It's here. This last year of high school never seemed to go that fast. Yet as we look back
it seems like only yesterday Even throughout the summer it didn’t seem real. Were we
really going to be “Seniors” this year, or is it a dream? Well, it wasn't a dream. It did
happen.

When we came, that first day of school, we were so cool. “Hay bud thisisit! I am a

Senior how about you?!” You bet we were Seniors, about to become ‘82" alumni. The year
" couldn’t go by any faster. All we could think of was “Party!”

Well we did our work, like good Seniors. Gaining the remaining credits and
scholarship points that we needed. While driving our counselors crazy trying to get into
the right college at the right time. Studying and taking the necessary tests. We pushed
all year and made our best effort. Taking the losses in stride, and extending the good
times. Oh so many good times. Home Coming; the game and the dance; Senior pictures;
fittings for cap & gowns . Christmas with
the family, maybe next year at college.
And our first Senior New Years Eve Party.
Valentines Day Dance with 2
the “Sweetie”

Our Senior Trip; greyhounding it to Florida; and of course our last high school dance,
PROM! A night to make lasting memories, which will never fade away.

It's time for Baccalaureat, the day before. But now it’s time. And like alway’s the Best
is saved for last. GRADUATION! This year may have come and gone fast. But will never
be forgotten. And surely not fast forgotton, as fast as it came. We at Nor’Easter wish to
all graduating Seniors the fondest of memories, here at Northeast. And always the Best
of Times throughout your years of maturity, yet to come.

25



Vice Pres., Eddie Aguirre

'Y vy

A ( Secretary, Kimberly Wilkins Sgt. at Arms, Robert Mosley
26



1st row: Carmen Reyes, Kimberly Wilkins, Stephanie Davis, Elise
Jones, Suzanne Jones, 2nd row: Lavada Box, Robert Wilson, Robert

Mosley, Troy Walker, Eddie Aguirre.

Neras Buoctc



James Abbotte Lisa Abenoja

Christopher Aiello

.
Tina Amos Maryhelen Arroyo

.

WHAT WILL THE FUTURE BRING 2



Carla Box Phillip Brancato Albert Butler



John Caime

Steven Caldwell

Gina Cascone Leisa Chrisco Patricia Compos



:’.‘3‘ "/:

VL
f

Patricia Conchola Christi Crabtree Janice Crutcher

Lori Dake

— T

)

Marco Diaz

Paul Delcourt



32

Kathy Eidson

Sherri Edwards

Delbert Eskew

IORS Kll\lt
L~



&'*.‘ - r.'g: ,

Jon Flinn

._dll:. A
Tina Fitch

1

Edward Franco

Tamara Freeman Christina Garrett 33




If you would, for a moment. Try to summarize your
high school years, but keep it simple. It's not easy is
it? You start with one thought, but soon another
comes to mind and clouds your thinking. With each
new thought you become more and more confused
about what you had originally wanted to say. It
becomes complicated and you can’t say what you
really feel and want tosay. Well, sitat ease and listen
to this students summarization.

Angela Gassetl

“ Your, KioDING 17

Sheila Gilbert

Chris Goens

Lori Gull Andrea Hernandez



Kim Holst

Glenice Horn
Staci Hulse

T JUST LOVE
BEING A I

OENTOR_,,

“..All & all I enjoyed the challenges I shared with
my fellow classmates and friends. I will never forget
all the support, small or large, they gave me all the
days, weeks, months and years I spent as a student.
When [ was a freshman my goals were to not lose
sight of my potencial which was to strive to be good.
Achieve success, learn from each lesson taught,
using my school time wisely..."”

Is this what you wanted to say, or at least close to
what you would say? If only our many other fond
memories would lay at rest. And wait for the
conversation of reminiscence, where they all shall
come to life, once more. But“allin all”, I feel that this
is what many of us would like to say, of these short
four years of high school. A

Saundra Hunton
Angela Inselman

-

~.

EEEBR
A a

35



Edward Aguirre

Elise Jones

IF [9eKS COULD KILL
MY HEART WOULD
= 3 SuzannedJones SURELY. HA £ STOPPED
S TrishaKendrick BEATING Y

Roseann Killion
Daniel King




Julia Kruger
Le Doi Van
David F. Leone

Theresa Lewis
Barbara Lockett

Jacqueline Love

e

, i

Angela Marquez

James Manes

37



These are “The Best of Times,” why? We are so fast to
say, “Yah man... I heard that... Seniors are the best!” Now
we are on top and most of us already have the necessary
credits to graduate. We have decided to lay back and take
‘easy’ classes, or half a schedule, maybe even both.
Allowing us the time we need, and want for Partying! “This
18 our last year. It's for parties, concerts and dances...
extracurricular activities. ‘Kansas here we come!”’ Granted,
that is a part, a large part of Senior life. But that shouldn’t
be all of it. There's so much more. This last year of high
school is so confusing, and very fast. Suddenly, or so it
seems, we must choose the path leading to everyone is so
obliged to tell us so. College? U.S. Services? Work? or, 'bum

out,’ for a couple of more years. No! You see, it's so very
easy to loose

track of what
really are the
best of times.

They are not

just this

last year,

but are all

the years,

the memories.

We could

never
cram

Leslie Matthews Mary McCartney

Mark McGinnis Robin Mezzacasa

Cathie McDowell

- - el

Tracv Miles



"
 EPPERESS

Carolyn Miller Leonard Morris

all
of the
friend-
ships into
one last
school
year,
there's 3
di v too much.
Debra Morton Robert Mosley Joseph Mott It's the
times when
we were
together...
playing as
children, sharing secrets, helping
each other cram for a test
'‘bumming out/, together when
there was nothing else to do,
checking out the new guy and
finding out that he's o.k., comforting
a friend when she broke-up with her
boyfriend, sharing each other's loves,
hurts, enthusiasms, excitements, craziness,
and friendships. These are the real “Best of
Times,” not some illusion found in a cloud,
but real to keep forever.

Reginald Mott

Lisa Mulberry

39



Trung Nguyen

Ronald Occhipinto

o

Khoa Nguyen




Joseph Pace

Joseph Persell

g8
Eva Quintero

41



Have you ever noticed...

When ever your in a hurry, that's when everyone wants to
stop and chat?

The night before your, typed, book report is due there
is a manditory game?

The first time that your late for school and, “This
is a hall freeze™!

Yearbook picture time, and like always, you had too
much chocolate the day before.

You finally get the courage to go out for lunch, and Patricia Ramire;
Mr. Brown decides to watch the doors. atricia Ramirez

The day you decide to wear your old jeans and a
comfortable sweat shirt, “he” comes around.

When it seems everyone is sharing vour locker
it'’s time for a locker inspectin. And to top
that all off, there all abscent, and the room is
on the 4th floor.

It's the worst day of the year; rainy, cold, all
around dreary. For the first time your glad to be
in class, then Buzz...Buzz...Buzz, Fire Drill.

For once the plate lunch looks good. You hurry
to get in line, still being last, Finally it's
your turn, “I'd like’, ‘Sorry, there's no more'.”

But worst of all. Time goes so fast when your
having the “Best of Times”. I guess that's why
these high school years seem to go by so fast.

Nicholas Roberts Helen L. Rodriguez




Mark Rodriquez
Dalia Salinas

Steven Sanchez

Brenda K. Sanders
Katherine Sayers

Daniel Schaefer

Brenda Shepard
AlanSmith
JerrySmith

43



Mark Smith Thomas Snowden Deborah Snyder

i

JohnSosa Daniel Spencer

Mark Spero Gary Stewart Michele Stewart

44



Megan Taylor

Curtis Teel Cecilia M. Templeton Ralph Thompson

45



—

Josetta Triano

Michael T'ruschinger

-l £ . W Donna Vickers
46 Vera Vanvickle



Patrick Waller

Troy Walker

g2

) | +f‘ p P : - : =:‘.' ¥
‘ y ;... » : (‘: - . 4 *‘
| EREY. A i

Kimberly Wilkins

Arlene Wallman

Artie Wright




Best Looking

Donna Jo Barnett Steve Moralez Best Dressed

Gabriell Vidauri Joe Pace

Best Students

Anthony Sosa

Best Partiers | Lisa Mulberry

Elise Jones Louie Dimeceli
& Steve Sanchez

48



| Most Likely to Succeed
| |

Elise Jones
teve Sanchez

~
Done the Mos
Elise Jones,
Steve Sanchez

== ¥ Cutest - Donna Barnett,
Not Pictured
l v Paul Delcourt

Best Personélity
Eddie Aguirre,
Not Picutred

Mechelle Stewart 49



Jolly Good
Mike Pace
Christi Crabtree

Best Athletes Suzanne Jones
Reggie Mott

Best Boy Bluffer &
Girl Flatter

Joe Mott Josetta Triano



Best Bull *!"$*!

Robert Wilson
Prettiest Eyes

4
Donna Summers Nick Roberts
3 -

Leisa Chrisco

Ray Gonzalez

Pain in the Butt

Gayle Pledger

S.m :
.:aam“ =%

Kathy McDowell

sun{meq Py ‘0osuyy) Bster] -

-



SENIOR HONORS

Arroyo, Maryhelen

American Royal 2,3 4

Basketball Homecoming 2,3,4

Carnival 234

Homecoming Prade-Football 2,34

Nor'Easter 4

Pom Pon 2,34

Office Work 4

Rolla Trip 2,3 .4

Sponcered Sadie Hawkins
Dance 2,34

St. Patrick’s Parade 2,34

Student Council 2

Viking Varieties 2,3 4

YMCA 1,2

gk

Barnett, Donna

American Royal 1,23

Freshman Class Vice President

Homecoming Parade 2,34

Homecoming Princess,
Runner-Up 2

Class Secretary 2

Junior Varsity Cheerleader 2

Varsity Cheerleader 3,4

Pom Pon 1

National Honor Society 1

Nor'Easter 4

Office Help 3

Senior Class Float 4

Candidate for Homecoming Queen 4

St. Patrick's Parade 2,3

Brockman, Carla
American Royal Parade 2,3
Band 234

Band concerts 2,3
Basketball Team 4
Homecoming Parade 2,3
Rolla Parade 2,3

ROTC 1

Veterans Parade

Viking Varieties 3

52

Brown, Karen

AFS.23

Career Awareness 1,2
Drama Club 4
Explorers 2,4
Homecoming Parade
Pep Club 2

Pom Pon 1

Track 3,4

Volleyball 3

Y-Teens 4

Box, Lavada

American Royal

Honor Roll 1,2,3.4

Rolla Trip 1,2

ROTC 1,23

Senior Business Committee
Sgt. at Arms of Junior Class
St. Patrick’s Parade

Track 1,2

Viking Varieties 1,2

Butler, Albert C.

Explorers Club
Football 1,4
Rifle Team 3.4
ROTC 2,34

0

Cann, William

Homecoming Parade 4
Track 3,4
Viking Varieties 1,3,4

Cascone, Gina

Choir 4

Drama Club 3

Family Relations Weddings 4
Powder Puff 4

Student Council 4

Y-Teens 4

Chrisco, Leisa

National Honor Society 1
Pom Pon 1

Powder Puff 1

Principles Honor Roll 1,34
Student Goverment Day 1

Conchola, Patricia
Choir 4

Homecoming Parade 3,4
Y-Teens 4

Crutcher, Janice
Choir 3,4
Principal Honor Roll 3,4




-

Dake, Lori

American Royal 2,3

Basketball Homecoming 2,3

Career Awareness 1

Family Relations Weddings 4

Homecoming Parade 2,3,4

National Honor Society 1,2

Pom Pon 1,234

Office Help 2,3,4

Nor'Easter Staff 4

Rolla Trip 2,3

Sponsered Sadie Hawkins
Dance 2,3

St. Patrick’s Parade 2,3

Technical Staff 1

Talent Show 1

Viking Varieties 2,3

Davis Stephanie

Basketball Manager
Career Awareness 1,2,3
Color Guard 1,2
Fashion Sewing 1,2,3 4
Homecoming Parade 3,4
Honor Roll 1

Junior Achievement 2
Junior Class “Business”
Library Help 3

Pep Club 1,2

Perfect Attendance 1,4
ROTC 1,2,3

Senior Class Float
Senior Class Giftorian
Student Council 1,2
Track 1,234

Yearbook Staff 1,2
Y-Teens 2

Viking Varities 1

Donnici, Suzi

American Royal Parade 1,234
Bookroom Help 2

Business Manager 4

Carnival 2,3 4

Choir 1

Drama Club 2

Flag Team Capt. 3
Homecoming Parade 2,3 4
Nor'Easter Staff 3,4

Pep Club 1

Rolla Trip 2,3,4

St. Patrick’s Day Parade 2,3,4
Viking Varieties 2

F-

Freeman, Tamara

Drama Club 3

Drill Team 2
Homecoming Parade 4
Track 2,34

Viking Varieties 3
Volleyball 3,4

(s

Gull, Lori

Graphic Arts Fair 2,3,4
Homecoming Parade 3,4
Honor Roll 1

Office Help 1

Pom Pon 3

Senior Class Float 4
Viking Varieties 3

HE

Heizman, Leslie

Cheerleader 1,2
Hono Roll 1,34
Honor Society 1
Homecoming Parade 1,2,3

Howard, Gayle

Basketball Manager
Junior Class Business
Committee

Hulse, Staci

Carnival 3,4

Choir 2,3,4

Freshman Ballot, Cutest
Freshman Cheerleader 1
Homecoming Parade 1,2,3 4
Honor Roll 1,24

Library Help 3,4

Pom Pon 3,4

Powder Puff 1

Sophomore Class Sgt. of Arms

-I..

Inselman, Angela

Business Committee 1,2,3
Gold key 1,2

Honor Society 1,2,3

Pep Club 1

Perfect Attendance 1
Principal’s Honor Roll 1,234
Volleyball 2

Y-Teens 1,2,3

8

Johnson, Olivia

Carnival 1,2
Homecoming Parade 2
Pep Club 2,3

Viking Varieties 1

Jones, Colleen

Carnival 3,4

Choir 1,2,3

Drama Club 2

Flag Team 3

Football Manager 2,3
Homecoming Parade 3
Nor‘Easter 3, Editor 4
Pep Club 1

Rolla Trip 3

St. Patrick’s Day Parade 3
Student Council 1,3

Jones, Kirk

“A” Band 1,2,3,4

ROTC 1,2,3,4

Football Team 1
Homecoming Parade 3,4

53



TS

Johnson, Charles

American Royal Parade 3
Asst. Coach for Freshmen 4
Football 1

Homecoming Parade 2
Honor Society 1

ROTC 1,234

Rifle Team Capt. 4

St. Patrick's Parade 3
Junior Track 3

K

King, Danny

All-City First Team
Football 3

All-City Second Team
Football 4

Football 1,2,3,4

Homecoming Candidate 3

Honor Roll 1

Track 1,34

McCartney, Mary
Carnival 3
Homecoming Parade 3
Honor Roll 1,2

Powder Puff 3,4
Student Council 2

Sweetheart, Candidate 3
Y-Teens 3

Wntosh. Lisa
‘Advanced Choir 3,4

‘Mathews, Leslie
AFS.2

s

g rce Help 3 R
Family Relations Weddin
Student Council 1 g4

Morris, Leonard

Drama Club

NE Jr's Highlight News
Paper, Editor 1

Newswriting Club

Student Council

Mosley, Robert W.

Choir 2,34
Citizenship Forum 3

Class Officer, Sgt. at Arms 4

Coach of Powder Puff 3,4
Football 1,2,3, Capt. 4
General Honor Roll 1,3,4
Science Fair 3

Student Council

Mulberry, Lisa

American Royal Parade 1,3

National Honor Society 1,2
Powder Puff 1,3,4
Viking Varieties 1

P

Pace, Joseph
Choir 1,23

Freshman Class, Best Dancer 1

Homecoming Parade 2
National Honor Society 1

Sophomore Business Committee 2

Student Goverment Day 1
Viking Varieties 1

Pace, Mike

Honor Roll 1,2,3
Honor Society 1

Principals Honor Roll 1,2.3
Student Council 1,2

R-

Roberts, Nick

Football 1,2,3 4
Track 1,2

Rodriguez, Helen
Explorers

Pep Club

Track

Y-Teens

Rogers, Sheila M.

Drill Team 3
Vikettes
ROTC 4

&L

Sosa, Anthony
Football 1
Homecoming Parade 4
Lettermans Club 1

Stewart, Gary
Football 1,2,3,4

Stewart, Michele
Business Committee 3
Drama Club 4

Honor Society 1
Student Council 1
Nor'Easter 4

Y-Teens

T-

Templeton, Cecilia

Choir 1,2,3,4
School Newspaper 4

Triano, Josetta
Pep Club 4
Track 1
Y-Teens 4

Tripp, Tina

Gold Key Club 1,2

Honor Roll 1,2,3.4
National Honor Society 1



Vickers, Donna

Carnival 3

Choir 1,2,3,4
Homecoming Parade 3,4
Pep Clubb 2,34

Viking Varieties 3,4

Vickers, Rhonda

Carnival 3

Choir 1,2,3,4
Homecoming Parade 3,4
Pep Club 2,34

Viking Varieties 3,4

W-

Weeks, Maria

Homecoming Parade 2,4
Pom Pon 2

Pep Club 1

Powder Puff 3,4

Track 1

Viking Varieties 2

Y- Teens 4

Wilkins, Kimberly
Basketball team 1,3
Carnival 2

Choir 4

Class Officer 3,4

Drama Club 2
Homecoming Parade 2,4
Honor Roll 1,34
National Honor Society 1,4
Pom Pon 124

Powder Puff 3

Viking Varieties 2,4
Y-Teens 4

65









That's the way
you put on

your make-up!

Home-
comingisa
fantastic
time to show school spirit. It get's
evervone involved, students,
administrators, parents, friends,
and the community.

Homecoming consisted of a spiritual parade, a
world wide winning game and a romance dance.

The parade consisted of a color guarde, R.O.T.C. boys, a
freshman banner, the Vikettes, the Pom Pon girls, the
Cheerleaders, Mr. Brown, Y-Teens, the Sophomore, Junior,
and Senior floats, candidates for king and queen, and also for prince and
princess, and last but not least the Clymer Center Drill Team. . )

After the parade, the crowd witnessed a fabulous game. Although the game was not victorious it
was still exciting and well played

At half-time, while our boys were taking a break, the gorgeous Pom Pon girls performed and the
colorgul parade went around the track and then the candidates were presented to the supportive
crowd.

When half-time was over, our football players went back on the field and started tackling-away
again.

The dance was held at the Continental Hotel after a nights rest and a day of recooperation. There
was a moment of excitment, everyone was all ears and their eyes were in a daze while the candidates
were crowned. The dance was a success as a whole and for most of us it was a night of fulfilled
dreams and entertainment.



Hey we can jam, ‘cause we're jammy.




60



3\ ) .
ol $
NG 9 < 2,
LY et
. ; L % \h\ S J
NI .
s ok 3
Sva S J éa‘gb
S50 S
R B
: > \
T8 1 &
sfs) o RN
S Y 2
v LR S
o« % §w3
I > .
ST T
o omg Nl
TR S U
5- 2y
L ¢ X Q& {g "
\ S G
eon &3 38

FLUSH TWICE ; %2 a [op
OJO._/ 9 +he coa fererio-.

[Cds Ao ot frepk Fost are are.n-

erm.” Mol v /}lJt‘}f\f" 7

A5 &

ée,/\} monr€ /'.k(,/)/ #n  ArSuT ¢,/é'
TIC

Sovt o tre -’,'br;w() youR own) coRRCIE

freedom's vst areCher word for

/baclnug /e F#, Coo Joose .

Pl I peall, recd is LOVE, but o
[ Hle Fo, /e )oo/av,r oL a.,/rr/ Ae )

would bLe wiic'e

Evel faye owve of Chas€ ('/a.J/S A v
Eren y))()ﬂ fase Ao (S sTeb Yoes

(g
d 3

cohen I Hhink bo. e al
Fhe croop that T learned ia H.7h,
School iFs o wonder thotr T can
Fhink” af all

Fiwals ArRe Excessive BrAIn Damaec!

fee YoOR M0uth ShoT M{l /et
(T/\e,f"l t}’l Uﬁ ot ’U'R(/ .{ﬁff//' ot ﬂo

Sénse /)an,n::} S and rémpving

ad! doult q

Joat Le J e /o yooﬂ’xc/f' Tome

a7 e € w.l Qbe #he ée.rr‘/ecus

a-f);—. AT

3

Looze +r Fone. gléat,

ra,éwa\;rr’,

F"N.ﬂ.//// 1 get ro 3
w(,c_,,éew.f? ; eherts a0 e /ou ?/
[\PS

3

) T R
05 "3'53 N
L) ™ v
w2/ ;\ AN ml‘% R
O H VR
L X
R
Q \Y)
¢ & o
N 2N =
;‘\ W ‘SHE A
L %%
X g L)
N ?\< ‘g
A . t‘\ s %
\33 V\ Yy Q‘gj'v
Ny \:) 3§ v
g N A 3 ;
Ny Y A
Y X 53 9

61



62

This years
powder puff
game was one
of the most

exciting games played
in many years.

In years before, the
Juniors had a hold on the
Seniors and they some how
would always accomplish

rough victories over the
Seniors.

This year the tables were turned! The
Juniors consistent practices for the
game still wasn’t enough to over come the
Seniors, who had only a few half way organized
practices. The Seniors finally pulled through a
victory.

It was a very close game, both teams played very well

and the most important thing is that is was fun and the

Seniors won.
D.B.



s L -~ e L1 P

[LOOK! Rhonda’s rear.

L.eAnne what happened to your arm?

What is our next killer plan?

63



I thought the students did an
excellent job in performing the
mock weddings. The classes got
serious about what they were doing
and it all came off extremely well. A
lot of hard work was done behind
the scenes by students and
concerned teachers.

A very special thanks goes to Mrs.
Brenda Jackson for her time and
help in challenging the students to
make their 1982 weddings the most
memorable occasion.

Also, special thanks to Mrs. Oats
from Sherri Bridals; Mr. Piver from
American Formal Wear; Mr. Barbe
from Barbe Florist and the
Northeast Assembly of God. We
were extremely pleased with their
services.

MARRIAGE IS...

Marriage is never having to say your

sorry or regret whom you married.

It is a wonderful time in life if you choose with your heart instead of

your mind.

Marriage is finding a trust worthy man whom is intelligent and

ALMOST A RAINBOW

Fill your heart with beauty, and
beauty will come to you.

Fill your thoughts with love, and
love surrounds you.

Seek always truth and it shall be
yours.

For as you believe are all things
made manifest unto you.

Walk carefully among my dreams, for
they are small...and easily crushed.

How often we are listening to yester-
day, when today stands ready to speak

How often we knell to our weakness...
when we might rise to our strength.

Often happiness calls, but we are
too busy to answer.

Love is the Rainbow of each life.

Time cannot touch two hearts that
truly love.

a responsible person for the both of you.

Someone who takes the same oath and feels the same way about you as i
you do them.

Marriage is a relationship which last till eternity and the bond between
| the two of them will never be broken.



65



Viking Varieties was a tremendous success this
year dispite several obsticles. This years theme
was “I’'m Coming Out” and it was sung by Vivian
Wilson backed up by a stunning dance,
choreographed by Brenda Shepard and William
Cann. The student director was Shannon Clark,
the asst. director was Rosie Johnson and the tech.
crew was under the directorship of Kerry
Eikenberry and Shawn Geabhart.

The main problem we experienced was the lack
of students with ability to play musical
instruments. As a result, for the first time, we were
forced to allow singing acts with records as the
background music. We are hoping that since Mr.

May (our band director) has arrived that this

problem will be eradicated next year.
Dispite heavy rain, we had a huge turn-out.
Thanks to all who supported us!
See ya next year,
Mrs. T. Gilyard.




67






69



70

The Sweetheart dance seemed to be a
success, for everyone enjoyed themselves
once they found the place. The place
being the Party House. It was a new
dance room that the Y-Teens tried.

At mid-way through the dance the
king and queen and princes and princesses
were crowned. It was a time of surprise,
fun and a few laughs.

As the night went on and the fun
continued, finally everyone dispersed
and went their own way.



71



. — i — - —

! as long as there

Every-
one should

go on a BTW
trip at least
once. Hopefully

are sponsors like
Spillman and Kelly,
students will have the
chance to go camp out and
get away from the crazy city.
They may even see killer cows
and/or copperheads.

BTW is a great way to learn to
work with other people to get things
done. Setting up camp, fixing and
eating meals together makes it like a
family group, of course we all trusted
eachother. When you fall backwards from
a platform in a large tree and all that is
between you and the ground are a dozen pair
of arms, you learn to trust the owners of those
arms.

I intend to go on the next Bound To Win excursion
I had a wonderful time on my virgin trip, so the next
one should be even better! I hope to see more new faces
along with those of us who have been.

Happy traveling,

79 Shannon Clark



73



3 [ x\ﬁ%ﬁ
SORN: |
O~

1 SHOINNCL




CLASS OFFICERS
AND BUSINESS COMMITTEE

Y
—

¥ “ hg ! p X
I ‘h'/ 2 ; ' ‘

:! !r)./ : ’ <
3 - Ll
) \ B gt S
Q 3
s .
e . ’

FRONT ROW: Lisa Bruce-Giftorian,
Rhonda Borrowman-Treasurer, Michelle
Green-Secretary, Donna Fetters-Vice
President, Donna Cox-President.

BACK ROW: Carla Bradley, Sandra
Garcia, Roudina Joseph, Ann Roberts,
Denise Yslas.

SPONSERS: Mrs. Hunt and
MraThomas

75



76

SHOINNLSYOINNL SHOTINILL

Abron, Mia Alaniz, Felina
Akers, Tammy Alewel, James

The Junior year is a lot of what
they said it would be. You hear
everybody tell you about the
Junior year being the hardest
and it is. Then again that
depends on the person. Thisis the
last year to buckle down before
the Senior year. So you have to
make the most of it. This is
probably the best Junior class of
Northeast history. The class of
‘83 are the smartest, their into
sports, and school improvement.
Whether you go on and further
your education or become a ditch

digger, good luck to the Class of
1(83))

Chris Jones

Alsin, Donald
Andrews, Joe
Anthony, Marc



Armstrong, Tyrone
Atty, Gladys

Baldin, Robert
Blackburn, Constance

Boles, Prentis

Boles, Sarah

Boley, Sherri
Borrowman, Rhonda

Bowls, Linda
Bradley, Carla
Brockman, Kim
Bruce, Linda

Bruce. Lisa
Bui, Hue

it



78

Bui, Trung
Candillo, Gina

Burt Maxine
Cangelosi, Anthony
Carter, Antrina
Cotrel, Brian

Busby, David
Cangelosi, Vince
Carter, James
Cox, Donna

Butrum, James
Caravella, Joe
Corkill, Kevin
Crutcher, Carla



\/

Crutcher, Debbie
Cude, Teresa
Daily, Carla
D'Angelo, Joe

Davis, Kent
Davis Theresa
Debiaso, Antonio
Dennison. Kylah

Deshazer, Sharon
Diaz, Luis
Dillard, Alesia

Du, Tuan Duc
Eikenbary, Kerry

79



Elliott, Yvonne
Esteban, Arthur
Farley, Denise
Fetters, Donna

Fannery, Shaunn
Ford, Frances
Garcia, Cora
Garrett, Cindy

Gaona, Johanna
Geabhart, Shawn
Giambalvo, Donna
Giokas. Maria




: \\.} &8 L

' Howard, Patricia.
Howell, Jerry

Givhan, Tina Harter, Gary ’ .
Green, Michelle = Heizman, Scott g’“' Sl;.ethame
Guerrero, Teresa Holmes, George Jowe , Becky
Gum, Walter Hopkins, Wendall ohn, David

81



82

Johnson, Yolanda
Jones, Chris
Joseph, Roudina
Kaufman, Mia

Keegan, Mike
Lambrecht, Kenny
Lavar, Tom
Llanes, Juana

Lopez, Linda
Lucito, Vicki
Maloney, Bridget
Mathews, Cheryl




McQuillen, Richard
Merritt, Janet
Miller, Jeff

Moore, Bruce

Murguia, Raul
Nastasi, Joe
Neiderman, Tressa
Newton, Wendy

Nobles, Donna
Orme, Sherry
Pearce, Ginger
Pirello, Vito

\* :v

LR B \'|
LV PETRBVIEY

Raybourn, Ronnie
Reed, John
Ramsey, ‘I'heresa
Rhone, Sherri



Riddell, Christina
Roberts, Carla
Rodriquez, Laura
Rojas, Theresa

Roberts, Ann

Robinson, Mitchell
Rogers, Kathleen
Russell, Vicky

Ruxlow. Jackie



Saenz, Lynette
Sanchez, Julie
Sapp, Suzie
Scribner, Theresa

Spencer, Leanne
Spradly, David

Shelley, Mike

Smith, Deborah
Sunderland, Shalimar
Spencer, Brad

85



Story, Andrea
Taylor, Jaimie
Terranova, Sal
Thompson, Joan

Tripp, Teresa
Umbholtz, Robert
Vance, Cindy
Vastbinder, Steve

Vickers, Lisa
Vigliaturo, Joe
Weeks, Jack
Wiley, Zenobia




Willard, Danny

Williamson, James
Wingfield, Charles
Woodard, Carmon

/
Woods, Shelton /\N}/

Yearout, Mary

87



fl

1 SIIOWOHOS




Rosie Johnson-Pres. Francis Bishop-Vice Pres. Charla 'I‘;libi-Sec.

4th row L. to K.: Mrs. Miller, Charla Taibi, Robert Ojeda. Pamela
Denson, Mrs. Smith; 3rd row, Francis Bishop, Rachelle Middleton,
Antonia Morales; 2nd row, Lucy Cline, Janet Miller, 1st row, Rosic
Johnson.




JOINOICS:

?niﬂ

0
4
%

Yolanda Abron
Tammy Anderson

Angela Argento Congetta Barbarotta
Laura Arnold LeAnn Barelli

Kevin Ax Pam Beam

Julie Baldwin Matt Becchina




Mike Bishop David Boley Toni Bonomo
Sherri Boatright James Bomar Gene Brownfield

Shanea Bell
Jada Bennett
Cornetta Betts
Karen Biggins

91



X
8

O

Eunice Butler Lori Byﬁel_d Frank Caloroso Michael Castaneda
Donna Cairns David Canzonere Joe Catalano
Phyllis Cascone  Joe Cavallaro
Janet Chandler



Lisa Chapman Bobby Cohens
Shannon Clark  Tonya Collier
Lucy Cline Chris Cornelison

Larry Cox Vicki Curtis
Tammy Cox Marie D'Angelo
Jody Craddock - Pamela Denson

93



Mary Denton Paula Eason
Keith Diller Sharonda Eason
Toni Donnici John Elgin

Julie Elliott Javier Fonseca
Staci Farley Sam Ford
Chris Flathers Ken Gant




Annette Gatten
Sherri Gay
Chris Gibbs
Cheryl Gillotti

Dino Giokas

John Giokas
Charmain Gladney
Susan Goings

Cindy Goodman

Pat Green

Glen Graybill

Carla Grimes

95



Lasonya Grizwald Sherry Hembree = Michael Hensley

Theresa Hitchcock David Horton Becky Jennings Elizabeth Johnston
Tammy Hogan James Jacobs Rosi Johnson Sherri Johnston

Cristi Jones
Angie Juarez
Mike Koenig




Tracy Lane Sheila Lapsley

Jennifer Love

Jason Lavely Diedra Ligon
Elaine Lawrence Jesse Lopez
Joe Leggio Tina Lopez

Tammy Lusby Michelle Magdaleno
97



Mike Maggio
Marlon Morton
Glen Meeks
Carl Metz

Rachelle Middleton '
Klizabeth Miller
Janet Miller
Tommy Minor

Tina Monoco
Kelly Moore
Antonia Morales
Tawany McKnight



Mario Osbowrne

Connie Odom

Rick Ojeda Diane Pace

Robert Ojeda Stacy
Parthenopoulos

Annie Passler
Victor Pena
Rusty Reed
John Reyes

Robert Nance
Sharon Nickell
Tracy Noel_
Carl Occhipinto

99




LR

Debbie Ribaudo Kevin Richardson

Kelly Roberts Steve Roberts Sharon Rodriguez  Cathy Sapemarr
Keith Rollin Becky Sassmann
Paul Rosevear Sam Scardino
Robin Rusher Jim Scola

100



Nancy Stone David Tanner

Pat Sears Chris Smith

Paul Sharp Danny Smith
Patricia Singleton = George Smith
Sherry Siopho Robinetto Smith

Pat Sullivan Charles Teel
Charla Taibi Tommy Thompson

101,



Angela Tucker Regina Turner
Jesse Vasquez Stephanie Vidauri

Rex Wilson Julie Wolfe

Joe Watson
Renee Weeks
Amber Weese

Ricki Yager

Denise Wheeler
= Rhonda Wichmann
N David Williams
/ I Ginger Wilson




QUEENS




Leanne & Ann Billy & Reggie

JBMECCITIXE

g}gxr;lissteme' Sobert & Donna & Tamera




HOMECOMING QUEEN
APRIL GROVES

P —— o ———ee e

On October 10, 1981, Northeast High School
held its annual Homecoming Dance at the
Continental Hotel. The Homecoming Royalty
were crowned at the dance. The male candidates
were chosen by the Volleyball team and the Girls
Cross Country team. The female candidates were
chosen by the Football team and by the Boys
Cross Country team. Northeastis proud of the fact
that all ethnic groups were represented.

The entire student body here at Northeast High
voted on these candidates and are proud of the
results we have achieved and chosen.

OTTO MILLAN

105



106

JUNIOR y
PRINCE & PRINCESS

JOSEPH NASTASI & LEANNE SPENCER

'SOPHOMORE

PRINTE & PRINCESS
ROBEP  TEDA & MELINDA TAYLOR



Crowning the Queen! ROTC QUEEN

Sergeant Cook, Mr. Brown, Lavada Box, Charles Johnson,
Carman Woodard, Melvin Gibson, Sherry Sipho, Frank Yslas,
Andrea Story, John Reed

e~

-

LAVADA BOX

1st row - Carman Woodard, Lavada Box, Andrea Story, Sherry Sipho
2nd row - Melvin Gibson, Charles Johnson, John Reed, Frank Yslas

107



FRESHMAN PRINCE & PRINCESS

e . : g

DONALD RAYBOURN & DE'f3RA MIDDLETON

SOPHOMORE PRINCE & JUNIOR PRINCE &
PRINCESS

'.'"' ¢ 3t A

PHILLIP TRIANO & JOSEPH ANDREWS &
SHARON RODRIQUEZ YOLANDA JOHNSON

108



SWEETHEART KING & QUEEN
FRANK DECLUE & KIMBERLY WILKINS

109



. Al
Lawrence Bishop & &
Billie Dennison

This year's Sweetheart Dance was a great success, thanks to the
Y-Teens and Mrs. Gilyard. The candidates were chosen by the Y-
Teens and were presented at the all school assembly the day before
the Dance, they were then voted upon by the entire student body.

The Sweetheart King & Queen and their Court were crowned at
the Dance and for those who attended, the crowning was a very
exciting moment.

The music was provided by Sound Dynamics, featuring our theme
“Sweet Dreams.” LD

Michelle Green & Joe Nastasti &
Sherri Boley

Chris Flathers & Phyllis Cascone

Left to right - Patricia Conchola, Anthony Sosa, Remona Cozart,
Ca@hxe McDowell, Eddie Aguirre, Gina Cascone

3 .—

110



FRANK DECLUE & SUZANNE JONES

BASKETBALL KING & QUEEN

MISS CHEERLEADER
ANTRINA CARTER




FRESHMEN

112




Row 1: Susan Koenig - Treasurer, Matt Letourneau - Vice President
Row 2: Craig Bondick - Secretary, Debra Middleton - President.
Row 3: Pam Snowden, Donetta Smith, Stefanie Williams.

SPONSORS
Edward Popek Susan Knight
i = T m— ——]
r—

This is a time for Freshman
and their Best of Times. They
are coming to a new school,
meeting new friends, and
participating in new activities.
They are always scared by false
hopes, but are soon relieved to
find out it isn't that bad. Most
freshmen are thirsty for new
things so they make up most of
the clubs and play an active part
in them. The freshmen are atthe
bottom of the totem pole, but
soon learn to live with being put
down and look forward to
moving up the pole to more of the
BEST OF TIMES.

113



lllfi

Achille, Frank Allman, Debora
Adkins, Kim Andrews, Jeanette

Ashley, Debra
Atty, Diana
Battaglia, Nanci
Benvenuto, Jay

Benvenuto, Marguerit
Bein, Terri

Bishop, Lawrence
Borrowman, Eric



Box, Michelle
Breth, Lisa
Burns, Sherri
Calohan, Richard

Caravella, Richard
Cavallaro, Aimee
Carter, Amy
Carter, Andranette

Curtis, Norma
Daily, Christina

115



Dalioy, Rita

Daugherty, Bruce  DeCaro, Angela Dodgson, Harry  Dorrell, Mike
Davis, Laticia Dennison, Billie  Donze, Vincent Dukaick, Christie

Dorrell, Camela

DeBrevi, Christina Dunlap, Tracy

116



Dunn, Gail
Dye, Mike
Eason, Deborah
Fabela, Elisa

Filed, Stephanie
Finley, Helen
Flannery, Cory
Fonseca, Javier

Foster, Janet
Franco, Carolyn

Garcia, Lilia
Garcia, Victor

117



Heffern, Michelle Holbrook, Harold

Gee, Carla Gumm, Barbara  Herrow, Jay Horton, Janice
Goens, Charlene  Gypson, Lisa Hohensinner, Houchin, Debbie
Goodman, Debbie Harter, Shawn Johanna Hunter, Jay

118



Khammany,
Keophaphone
King, Becky
King, Darin
King, Sam

John, Connie Key, Teresa
Johnson, Debra Reuscher , Kevin

Koenig, Susan
Krank, Darrell
Landers, Joe
Lawrence, Mike

119



120

Lerida, Lazaro
LeTourneau, Matt
Liberto, Nancy
Manser, Shelly

Martin, Tom
Mayhew, Rusty
McDwitt, Connie
McIntryre, Barbara

McMurray, Gina
Middleton, Debra
Miller, Roy

Mills, Robin

Mitchell, Craig
Monaco, Louie
Morrig T'ausha




Motley, Connie  Neal, Sandra

Mosley, Rick Mullins, Cindy 2 '}

Nobles, Sherri
Ogg, David
Orozco, Steve
Pace, John

Pace, Mary
Pankey, Rusty
Pence, Deana
Phillips, Brenda

121{



122

Phillips, Laura
Phillips, Melinda Reed, Stacy

Powell, Tina
Ranclay, Carl

Raybourn, Donnie

Reyes, Connie
Reyes, Ramona

Roberts, Keith
Rogers, Tina
Ross, Vorselle
Roush, Tim

Rowland, Chris
Rowlette, Steve
Sandridge, Al
Sapenaro, Debbie



Schlechter, John
Scott, Tina
Seagon, Richard
Shaw, David

Sicken, Sok
Simsheuser, Angela
Skinner, Michelle
Smalley, William

Sola, Gina
Srisavat, Rajsabud

Smith, Debbie
Smith, Donnetta
Snowden, Pamela

123



Thompson, Joyce
Thompson, Tim
Tillman, Linda
Todd, Kimberly

Stevenson, Theodore
Stradley, Donald

Strutton, Doddie
Terrell, Cindy

Tomas, Tracy



Tripp, Cassandra
Valla, Cindy
Vera, Frank

lker, T Williams, Stefgnie Wilson, Scott
w:tef;. D:a?;el Wilmore, Derrick  Wright, Robert
Wheeler, Chris Wilson, Beverly Ypager, Damce
Williams, Rennee Wilson, Brenda Zitto, Gennie

125



Sweet DReamMms

o WG 0

- S gy O

“See what | mean, Chris!”

151\\.‘ v >
P\ @uer'% et

o\ '
T Y




; Wﬁﬂ ((CSEchor\fgW NE v o
%“é‘f' A g
i % (
Theg f%&o%” °s> W %

Does he come complete?

..Angel is my Centerfold.” | U}
&

\)6/3 ),

y | C
”&&?‘%Ju%n

127






SPORTS

90, TRy

- see




Melvin oss =
Senior

Joe D'Angelo

Dan Spencer
Senior

—m Pat Waller
e ! Senior

] i
Coach Ray Wade

Wi

Robert Ojecia

i

Sal Terrova




Javier Fonseca

David Tanner

Donald Hutcnsn




Wi

Elise Jones
Senior

Suzanne Jones
Senior

Kitty Sayers
Senior



Cross-country is one of the
most rewarding sports there
is. It means working out twice
a day in the stifling heat of
summer. It means running 13
hilly miles around Lake
Jacomo and then going
swimming and barbecuing
with the team afterwards. It
means a lot of sit-ups, push-
ups, hill workouts, and lonely
miles, but also alot of good
times and togetherness with
the team. It is the satisfaction
of pushing yourself to the
limit again and again,
sometimes coming in 1st
place and sometimes 99th, but
always giving it your all

The girls team this year was
one of the most successful
girls cross-country teams in
the history of Northeast.
Individual improvement, and
all runners returning from
last year's team helped to
make it a good season.

The team won their first
trophy this season by taking
first place in the Westport
Invitational. The next trophy
was a second place at the
Miege Invitational.

Although it was a good
season, the team was plaqued
by many bad breaks. For
instance, the Bonner Springs

Invitational. The team
missed beating Ottawa, the
Kansas State Champs, by one
point through a tie-break
decision for first place
between Elise Jones and the
number one Ottawa girl.

At the Interscholastic
League Championship City
meet N.E. came in 2nd-only
two points behind Southwest,
the defending champs for the
past five years.

Elise Jones won the race,
but in the process received a
stress fracture in her foot that
put her out for the rest of the
season. Suzanne Jones
followed with 3rd, Denise
Wheller 9th, Kitty Sayers
10th, and Leanne Spencer
11th.

Sharon Hundley won the
J.V. race, leading the J.V. to
victory and the first place
trophy for the 2nd year in a
TOW.

Other members of the J.V.
team were Shanea Bell, Lucy
Cline, Janet Miller, Ann
Roberts, and Shelly Middle-
ton.

At the District meet, the
N.E. girls placed 12th out of
more than 40 teams present,
Although the team did not
qualify for the State Meet,

Suzanne Jones qualified and
place 32nd in the State Meet
out of 180 runners. This was
the 2nd highest finish in State
Competition for a N.E. girl.
As for the boy’s team five
out of the seven runners on
last year's Varsity feam
graduated, but this year's
team still managed to putin a
good showing. The two
returning Varsity runners
were Billy Forest and Danny
Spencer. Billy, though
plaqued with many injuries,
still ran some great races and
placed 5th in the City Meet.
Danny Spencer was in good
form and won the City Meet
hands down. The Varsity
boys team placed second in
the City Meet behind
Southwest. Other team
members were Darrell
Salinas (7th), Darron Jacobs

(8th), Pat Waller, Art
Esteban.
The J.V. team placed

second behind Van Horn. The
members were Robert Ojeda,
Joe D'Angelo, Victor Pena
and Javier Fonseca.

Danny Spencer was the
only Northeast boy that
qualified for Regionals in the
District Meet.

The Northeast Cross-
country teams were represen-
ted well in the Fall Sports
Banquet. Eight runners from
Northeast were All-Stars,
meaning they placed in the
top 10 in the City Meet. Four
runners were girls,

Darrell Salinas is the only
Freshman from Northeast to
ever be an All-Star. Danny
Spencer was awarded the
Most Valuable (Male) runner
in the League for the second
yvearin a row. Elise Jones was
awarded the Most Valuable
(Female) runner in the
League. Coach Ray Wade won
Coach of the Year for the
second time and it was an
award he really deserved. The
cross-country team is really
proud of their coach and is
greatly indebted to him for all
the time and energy he
invested in them.

133



Cross Country Schedule
9/15 Boner Springs
9/19 Liberty
9/29 Westport
1073 Bishop Miege
10710 Ruskin

10/15 League Championship
at Swope Park

10723 Lee's Summit Girls at

10723 Boys at Swope Park

10/24 Boys District at Swope Park
10/31 Varsity Sectional at Swope Park

11/7 State Championship Varsity




,“ /)] “
| ’/‘ ”//”

J!K /(ca ‘”W//” w\m




Coach Rita l\;labin

Managers

n
-

Tuoi Nguyen Leah Banks

136



We were successful in 1981 because we developed a consistent offensive
attack. Senior All-Star Chris Garrett developed into the best spikerin
the League. Junior All-Star Teresa Rojas established a new school
record and added offensive punch to the viking attack as our 2nd
spiker. The viking net defense was exciting with fine play from
Senior Tamara Freeman a League Honorable Mention and
Junior Sharon DeShazer. The spark plug of the Northeast
offense was Sr. All-Star Andrea Hernandez, th

quickest setter in the League. Linda Lopez and

Thelma Baskin were top reserves. This talented

group of Athletes were lead admirably by

Junior Captain Donna Cox.

B Sharon DeShazer

':".

NORTHEAST

VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE
Sept. 4 N.E. vs. Hogan Victory
Sept. 9 N.E. vs. Lincoln Victory
Sept. 14 N.E. vs. St. Pius Victory
Sept. 16 N.E. vs. Westport Victory
Sept. 17 N.E. vs. Loretto Victory
Sept. 22 N.E. vs. East Victory
Sept. 24 N.E. vs. Southeast Victory
Sept. 28 N.E. vs. Sunset Hill Victory
or s 1
-Oct. ISL Tournament Ch i
Oct. 6 N.E. vs. Paseo Vic%f)nrglons

Oct. 8 N.E. vs. Southwest Victory
Oct. 10 UMKC Tournament 3rd Place
Oct. 14 N.E. vs. Central Victory
Oct. 21 N.E. vs. Van Horn Defeat

Total Season Games Won 16 Lost 2
League Record Won 7 Lostl
Co-Champions of ISL

137



= A
Co-Captain
Andrea Hernandez

“The Best of Times.” Yes,
that was what the Northeast
Sr. High Volleyball Team had
this year. The Best of Times.
This year the final record was
16 and 2. This is the best
record that a Northeast
volleyball team has ever had.
Captain Donna Cox and Co-
captain Andrea Hernandez
stated that “With coach
pushing us we learned to work
for what we wanted and still
have fun.” She showed us how
to come together ,unite as a
team, so that everyone was
not out for themselves, but we
were for each other.

The team is very proud of
their accomplishments. They

took 1st place in the
Interscholastic League
Tournament; 3rd place in the
UMKC Tournament; they
were co-champions of the
Interscholastic League; and
last of all, the team won 1st
place in the district rounds.

District was something
special for the team.
Northeast appears to be the
only volleyball team to ever
win a district championship
in the history of the
Interscholastic League. To
many of the girls on the team,
this was a great accomplish-
ment and they deserve to feel
proud of themselves.

D.C.



The Northeast Volleyball
Team sure has something to
be proud of. Just look at the
trophies! One for 1st place in
the Interscholastic League
Tournament, another for 3rd
place in the UMKC Tourna-
ment, and yet another for co-
champions of the League and
another for the great
accomplishment of winning
the 1st place plaque in district
and finally one of the most
honorable ones, the Coach of
the Year Award, which was
received by coach Rita L.
Mabin for her outstanding
work with the team.

The team worked very hard
to earn these trophies and
they enjoyed doing it. There
are not many teams who can
say that they went 14 and 0
belore losing a game.

In winning the trophies,
many things were accom-
plished that are not visible.
The team met every team goal

set before the season began.
Three members of the Viking
Volleyball team were chosen

BSTRICT
VOLLETEALL

FRST PLACE

for the Interscholastic League
All-Star Team (Teresa Rojas,
Chris Garrett, and Andrea
Hernandez). Records were
also broken as we accom-
plished these goals. Teresa
Rojas broke many of the old
records to set new ones and
this made the team feel good.

The team started practice
on August 17th to prepare
themselves for the up-coming
season. In their record, it can
be seen that they worked hard
and that is how they became
successful. Coach Mabin told
the team repeatedly through-
out the summer and season,
“It takes practice to make
perfect and the more practice
you can get the better you
are.” It really appears to have
paid off for the volleyball
team.

139



From left to right: Sandra Garcia Amy Carter,

== Danise Yeager, Debra Ashley, She:+i Wheeler,
Cindy Vance Stacey Farley Ang ucker
Center : Melinda Taylor.

—_—

Captain Melinda 'aylor Season High Point

140 Leah Banks



The junior varsity
volleyball team had a
rather good season this
past year. They finished
with a record of 4 wins
and 4 losses. They
played in the Junior
Varsity Interscholastic

J.V. SCHEDULE

Sept. 4 Hogan Won
Sept. 10 St. Teresa Won
Sept. 10 Blue Valley

Tourney (Fresh.) Lost

Sept. 14 St. Pius Won
Sept. 17 Loretto Lost
Sept. 28 Sunset Hill Lost
Oct. 15 Central won
Oct. 17 ISL Tourney 2nd
Pluﬁ

League Tournament.
They captured second
place after playing many

games.

Being coached by Rita
L. Mabin the girls
learned to work together
as a team. Many are
looking forward to
playing for the team next
year.

141



Danny King
Senior RB

Joe Persell BB
Senior CB

Eric Groves
Senior DT

Reggie Mott
Senior LB

s

USS |

Gene Oliver , g Gary Stewart
Senior § Senior OG
oT

1814

Joe Nastasi
Junior TE

N g

Kenny Johnson
Junior SB

Vito Pirello |
Junior DE |

| € ' =
142 - Donnie Ray urn l;

Freshman JB

.



Paul Delcourt
Senior SS

= Nick Roberts
Senior SE

Curt Teel
Senior RB

Ronnie Ford & N |
Senior Tony Dawkins

Senior RB

\a X ¢
Albert Butler

Senior SE Frank Yslas

Senior
SE

Vi

Exic Scha;ffer
Sophomore OT

4

cermmmATA

Coach
teven Scroggms

vl

Scott Sexton
| Junior

! Michael Cobbins (5
4 Junior QB
Coach gu e

ard Haskle 143




The 1981 football season could have been considered
a fairly mediocre season. Although our record would
indicate that we had a poor season, we played well in
the majority of our games and were rarely beaten bad.
We had a tough defense, and offense that played
together until the end. Our new head coach and staff
helped.to the best of their ability,the performance of our
team.
The 1981 season saw a number of new faces, the
majority underclassmen, contribute to the team.
Although we did not have a Freshman program, most
of theunderclassmen played on the junior varsity team.
The underclassmen are the building blocks of a future
successful team. Thus they are encouraged to come out
in their Freshman year to gain as much experience as
possible to later benefit the Northeast football team.

Support is essential in any sport to promote a team’s
victory. Support this year for our football team was
pretty good. Many students and faculty members
attended the games and supported the team whether we

7 NORTHEAST VARSITY FOOTBALL won or lost. This kind of support is much needed when
1981-82 we play powerhouses that have a large number of fans.

Head Coach, Harris No one should judge the vikings by their past rgcord_s
Sept. 4  Excelsior Springs There 230 or teams and say “Well, they always lose.” This
Sept. 12 Paseo East 7:30 sometimes may be true but is contrary to school spirit
Sept. 18 Hogan East 7:30 which is needed at Northeast to encourage and support
Sept. 25 Blue Valley There 7:30 all athletic activities to fine and successful seasons.
Oct. 2 Lincoln East 7:30
Oct. 9 East East 7-30
Oct. 15 Central East 7:00
Oct. 22 Van Horn East 7:00
Nov. 6 Southwest East

".\! 3/

/ Kenny Johnson

~
W

Danny King Reggie Mott
Danny King, Kenny Johnson, and Regiie Mott were voted Honorable

Mention in the Interscholastic League. Kenny Johneon was also voted
All Metro. Congradulations to all three of them!!

The program as a whole is starting to improve.
Despite the win-loss record, the team had a pretty
good year. They were very competitive in all of
their games and the offense was very good. Coach
Harris did a good job working with the team, and
if more people turn out for the team next year we
will have a winning program. School spirit is a
major aspect in the enthusiasm of the team, and

more students and faculty should hecome more
involved with the team.

They practiced very hard and ii « people
realized this and supported the tea: » knows

what could happen,
KJ.






From Left to Right: Row 1: Rick Ojeda, Scott Sexton, Brad Spencer, Rick Mosley, Wayne
Reed, Eric Schaeffer, Joe Carvella, Albert Sandridge, Cecil Long. Row 2: Delbert
R O Greenway, Frank Yslas, Chris Cornelison, Prentis Boles, Barry Shackelford, Micheal

Cobbins, Steve Roberts, Rick McQuillen, Vince Caravella, Coach Lerone Roberts. Row 3:
Donnie RayBourn, Steven Bennett, Carl Ramsey, Kent Davis, Shelton Woods.

The tifteenth of July saw Northeast footballers on the green
practice fields for the first time of the season. The vikings
worked hard for four hot weeks. The highlights of the
summer practice were: intra-squad, scrimmage and the
watermelon feast. After the long hard summer there
were practices where the intracacies of the |

formation were learned. The workouts ‘were

nder the guidance of Coach Charles
Harris the team tought hard through every
match on the grid iron win or |ose.

C.H.

146



i iar O s "‘ o
RS oY AR,

’

JUNIOR VARSITY
FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Sept. 22 - Northeast vs. Westport,-13-6
Sept. 29 - Northeast vs. Paseo, 24-30
Oct. 6 - Northeast vs. Southwest, 0-36
Oct. 13 - Northeast vs. East, 6-13
Oct. 20 - Northeast vs. Central, 8-13
Oct. 27 - Northeast vs. Van Horn, 0-6




Eddie Aguirre

Randy Hundley

Rodney Sanders Head Coach [Chuck Sanger S

Marvin White

148



Charles Banks

Eric Groves

Asst. Coach Coleman Russ

K Reggie Mott

John Wilson

149



by many close and exciting games.

The team entered the league tournament, lost the opening game to
Central, then defeated Westport, East, und Southwest to gain the

fifth place trophy in the cousolation bracket

The team feature balanced scoring among six players, und usually
had at least three or four players of the six scoring in double figures

In league competition the team had a four win, four loss record
leaving them in a tie with Paseo for second place.

There were only a couple of games in which the team was blown out.
In most every game, the final outcome was not decided until the very

last.

Under the direction of Coach Sanger the boys played a very

outstanding season.

The 198182 viking basketball team finished t
defeating North Kansas City and placing second to Central in the
STATE DISTRICT TOURNAMENT. The season was characterized

he season by

BOYS VARSITY BASKETHALL
Now 20 Paiee L
Dec 124 TRUNAN TOURNEY Trumar
Dec ® St Joe Latayerre LR e
Dec 1 "Wesiporn Fee
Dec ¢ Corctes Corter
Dec 18 *Cantra L
Dec 19 Smatn Comne Seaalin
Jan 4l 1L TOURNEY ILFee
Jar 12 &t Joe Corneal Jar Mo
Jar 6 e LI
an R22 N®C TOURNEY o KE
Jan 36 ‘Lncor 15
Jan % Cintgn Cirsgn
Fer 4 S thmeyt wrm
Fety V0 ‘Paver LEw
Fet: 10 £ Pys Cr P
Fer *Cousheast
Fed "Van wesr




J.V. BASKETBALL

{ {14 J‘ % ;
Top: Coach Coleman Russ, Cornelius Johnson, Wayne Reed, Mitchell Robmson Brad
Spencer, Marty Kelly, Kim Brockman. Bottom: Shelton Woods, Aaron Thompson, Alvin

Patac ILFm

e

Dec 8 St Joo Lataycite 51 Joseph
Dec 1 “Wesrpart wWem
Dec S Center Centor
Dec '8 *Centey wEM
Dec *0 Smest: Cottor Seaary
Jan 127 Bt Joe Contral van Horn
Jan 16 ‘Fant I

Jan 26 Lingown IFm

Jan 29 Canvion Chntgr
Fed S ‘Southaest ILFH
Fob 10 *Paveo ILFH
Fed 16 St Puny S P
Feb 19 "SouIheast IWF
feh 24 Wan Morn e

‘ Botlev, Damon Carter, Reggie Jones.
JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL '
Vo

The Junior Varsity
basketball team had an
outstanding season,
Coach Russ and his team
held practices at 6:00
a.m. and 2:30 p.m.

He felt the team
needed the additional
practices because, out of
the eleven men on the
team only one had
interscholastic basket-
ball experience.

After winning only

one of their first seven
games the team came on
strong at the end of the
season to win their last
five (5) games and finish
the season with a 44
league record and 89
overall.

After the season
Coach Russ stated “He
was very delighted with
the way the team played
and wished the season
was just beginning.”

—_—

i

151



152



Top: Steve Orozco, Frank Vera, Mike Dye, Paul Newman, Damon Johnson, Derrick Wilmore,
Diamos Rimson, Ernest Becks, John Schlechter, Coach Steve Scroggins.
Bottom: Jeff Wynn, Matt Letournea, D.J. Caudillo, Ronnie RayBourn,
Darin King, Donnie RayBourn. Managers: Sara Boles, Charles Johnson.

This year the Freshman Basketball team had done an
excellent job. They've had a respectable season and look
prospective for theJ.V. team next year, Hopefully, they’ll all
participate next year for another good season.

i 3 .
S B AS Freshman Coach

Steve Scroggins

?ﬁ"@z

”

.




Rachelle Middleton

(=Y
Suzanne Jones

Sharon Hundley

Shaneca Bell



Sherri Rhone

Karen Thompson '

Melinda Taylor

Lieah Banks

155






GIRLS VARSITY BASKETBALL

Nov 30 St Pus Nartheast 600
Dec 2 St Teresas Northeast 530
Oec 10 “Westport LM 730
Oec 7.12 PARK HILL TOURNEY Park Wil TBA
Dec 18 "Contral LUFH 630
Dec 22 Winngtonsa Northeast 530
Jan 49 1L TOURNEY SE Sr & WFH TBA
Jan 12 S1 Joe Centrat Van Haen 600
Jan 16 ‘Eant ILFH 600
Jan 18 20-21  BLUE VALLEY TOURNEY .  Blue Vakoy TBA
Jan 26 “Lincoin IWFH 600
Jan 28 Notre Dame Norheast 53
Fed Hogan Hogan 600
Fed 4 *Southwes! WFH 7%
Fed 10 ‘Pasen ILFH 600
feb V7 5t Pus St Pus 600
Feb 19 *Souihenst ILFM 63
Feb 24 *Van Horn ILFM [

' Ingwcates League Games Datnct and State Tourneys TBA

ILFH—Intersenclaste League Fiolohouse
MEAD COACH - WAUNITA SMALL

The girls basketball teams were well
represented this year. They ended their
season with the respectable record of varsity 8
wins and 14 losses; junior varsity 10 wins and
6 losses.

Hopefully, the returning team next year will
have an ever better season.

157



Top: Chris Smith, Bobby Cohens, Suzanne Jones. Leah Banks, Sharon Hundley, Shelly Middleton Shanea
Bell, Coach Wanita Small. Middle Dian Manning, Sherri Rhone, Sheila Gilbert. Bottom: Melinda Taylor,
Karen Thompson. Not Pictured: Ava Brooks., Thelma Baskin, Theresa Davis, Pam Lockett, Lucy Cline,
Loretta Jones, Andranette Carter, Watquita Norman, Pam Snowden., Penny Williams, Beverly Wilson,
Brenda Wilson.







160

Robert Mosley

Kenny Johnson

trthee

Ron Brown

Coach
Richard Haskell

Weightlifting is a strenghtening conditioning process
taken up by athletes toimprove their physical capabilities
so that they can perform at a high level. It is also a
competitive sport that creates an athlete with quickness,
strength and mental discipline.

o
L0

b

Vito Pirrello David Hernandez

— T




&
&
2%

Top: Vito Pirello, David Hernandez, Robert Mosley, David Tanner,
Ronald Brown, Wayne Reed, Rick Ojeda, Tham Pham.

Hottom: Kenny Johnson, Nick Roberts, Scott Sexton, Eric Schaffer.
Not Pictured: Joe Nastasi.

3
-t

Rick Ojeda Eric Schaffer

Wayne Reed

SHE,
David Tanner

Tham Pham

161




162

Being involved in these
organizations may seem like
all fun and games, but only to
those not involved in
extracurricular activities.
Granted, a lot of attention is
drawntoward these energetic
people, for they are the ones
who either help make special
events take place or who
perform for you on stage or at
games or other special events.

But before these events can
take placemany hours of hard
work must be put in. Many of
these clubs meet twice a week.
Some even begin during the
summer. You must remember
that these meetings take place
outside of school hours. Many
hours are spent perfecting the
programs that these clubs
produce.

Not only does it take time
and effort, but some involve
physical practice. Yes, plenty
of sore muscles and sweat
have been poured out for your
viewing entertainment. As
the Poms, Cheerleaders, and
Vikettes begin getting their
muscles limbered and in
shape throughout the summer
and they must stay in shape
all year.

The Band members are
constantly trying to improve
on their musical talents,
sometimes accompanying the
choir who not only perform
for our pleasure, but also for
the public’s pleasure as well.

There are still other groups
who are not interested in
entertaining for a moment,
but they have a long term
effect on the students. Their
purpose seems to involve
making school conditions
more tolerable for the
students. And some where
down the ling releasing some
of the tension placed on the
teachers. These organizations
would include the Student
Council and Round Ball

Then there's the National
Honor Society which is more
interested in individuals
getting themselves prepared
for higher education, and a
fulfilling life. But then, what
is wrong with that?

And after you know how to
take care of yourself, you can
join Mr. Kelly and help the
environment by joining the
Ecology Club.

But if you're one for
sentiment, Mrs. Gilyard and
her gang will take care of you.
They are constantly keeping
couples together during the
holidays whether it be
Halloween or Christmas,

Oh, but don’t be fooled.
These kids don
t do all of this alone, they've
got help. So let us not forget
them, the sponsors. Nor all of
the time, money and work
that they give. Many times
there are late hours,
weekends, and the relentless
abuse of their followers. Now
let's give them a little of the
recognition which they truly
deserve. For without them
none of this would be possible.
Mrs Gilyard-Tech. Crew, Y-
Teens, and Drama Club; Mrs,
Don Carlos-National Honor
Society; Miss Coffman-Pom-
pon squad; Mr. Kelly-Ecology
Club, and the Student
Council; Mr. Roberts-
Vikettes; Mr. May-Band; Sgt.
Conant and Sgt. Beyer-
R.OT.C.; and last, but not
least a special thanks to Mr.
Spillman for the sponsoring
of the yearbook--Thanks!

Mary Arroyo






164

Officers:

President, Yolanda Johnson
Vice Pres., Rhonda Robinson
Secretary, Antrina Carter
Treasurer, Ramona Cozart
Sgt. of Arms, Kim Brockman

The Roundball club, in its
second year, was formed by Coach
Russ to help aid the Athletic
programs and to promote school
spirit. Some of the club’s major
functions are the student faculty
basketball game, theSpring dance,
and Athletic awards.




1st row: Tom Rankin, Jack Rankin; 2nd row: Kerry
Eikenbary, Brad Spencer, Shawn Geabhart, Mrs.
Gilyard.

165



1st row: Mrs. Gilyard, Rosie Johnson, Michelle Green,
Shannon Clark; 2nd row: Tom Rankin, Sherri Rhone,
Zenobia Wiley, Billie Dennison; 3rd row: Leonard Morris,
Brad Spencer, Kerry Eikenbary, Shawn Geabhart.



|
15t row: Sharon Rodriquez, Kim Wilkins; 2nd row: Michelle Green, Yolanda
Johnson, Patricia Conchola, Leanne Spencer, Sherry Boley: 3rd row: Janet
Miller, Becky Sassman, Gina Cascone, Ann Roberts, Mrs. Gilyard: 4th row:
Kelly Roberts, Laura Arnold, Debra Middleton, Denise Yslas, Sherrie
{ihone,; 5th row: Ramona Cozart, Phyllis Cascone, Lucy Cline, Billie
Jennison.

167



1st row: To Heim Thi Hoang, To Nguyen Thi Hoang;
2nd row: Patti Boatright, Suzanne Jones,
Billy Forrest, Gabrielle Vidauri, Elise Jones.

168



1st row: Kenny Lambrecht; 2nd row: Carla Roberts,
Pat Waller, Mr. Kelly, Elise Jones, Suzanne Jones,
Joe Liseo,

169



1strow: Tina Givhan, Anna Hernandez, Trish Conchola, Jackie Love, Theresa Tripp,
Cecilla Templeton, 2nd row: Erin Taylor, Cathy McDowell, Rhonda Rossen, Patty
Warborton, Doris Johnson, Donna Vickers, 3rd row: Debbie Crutcher, Carla Cretter,
Ms. Cain, Pat Sullivan, Jannet Chandler, Staci Hulse, Janice Crutcher, Rhonda
Wickman, Maxine Burt, 4th row: Cherly Mathews, Kim Wilkins, Keith Tatium,

Mervin Gibson, Jeff Miller, Robert Mosley, Bobby Umholtz, Ms. Lentell, Rhonda
Borrowman.

They timidly lead us in song throughout the
year. The Christmas Season is not only Santa’s
big scene, but also The Northeast Senior
Highschool Choir! This is their big scene,
excuse me Mr. Cariddi. It just wouldn’t be

Christmas without Their harmonyously soft
“Silent Night”. They're always just waiting ior
a chance to break out in song, excuse me again
Mr. Cariddi. This group may be caught with
their mouth open most of the time, but it's the
nice things that come out.




1st row: Mrs. Mercer, Elise Jones, Suzanne Jones, SteveSanchez,
Antonia Morales, Mr. Kelly; 2nd row: Sandra Garcia, Debra
Middleton, Pam Snowden, Angela DeCaro, Lucy Cline, Carla
Bradly, Theresa Lewis; 3rd row: Donna Cox, Charla Taibi,
Rachelle Middleton, Donna Fetters, Leonard Morris.

171



Mr. May. 2nd row: Tyrone Armstrong, Deana Pence, Carol Anderholt, chd_el
Hopkins, Tonya Collier, Troy Walker, Prentis Boles, Edward Ross, Arthur Dennis,
3rd row: Tammy Akers, Carla Roberts, Bryant Denson, Tony Dawkins, Larry

Dennis, 4th row: Charles McDonald, Donny Wilson, Tracy Dunlap, Steven
Deshazer, Fred Greenwood, Kent Davis.

"7 t“'r }

Congratulations to Tammy Akers,
for making All City Band. Tammy
plays the clarinet.

e







174



Reggie Davis, Caren Thompson,
Morlon Morton, Roy Hunter.
Willie Lockhart, Harold Holbrook,

Larence Bishop.

William Thrasher, Mark Oliver, Meeks, Michael
Douney, Pat Veverly, Courtney Christian., Sherry
Siphok Tyrone Armstrong.

175



Cornelous Johnson, Lavada Box, Kevin Ewing, Sheila
Rogers. : -

T
4
O
e

John Reed, Glen Graybill, Charles Johnson,
Howard Knauer, Sgt. Cook.

176



Walter Hill, Pam Denson, David Horton,
Harold Smallwood.
/ |

. “'%

Lavada Box, William Thrasher, John Mickx,
Crystal Daniels, Sheila Roger, Anthony Winston,
Kevin Ewing, John Reed, Corniels Johnson.

( 177



ad

What Car Wash! And, “the apology’? How about our
paper drive and our big check for all of those papers? All of
us swore up and down that the next time we would
contribute in a paper drive it would have to snow in July!
QOur early morning round-up in front of school. And the
sisterly love of Julie & Tressa. Tressa chasing Julie,
laughing at her etc... Well we finally madeit tocamp. And
what an experience. All of the tollerance and patience
whichmany of us lost at one time or another. But in the
end it seemed to bring us closer. The headaches we got
from trying to remember everything, and the aching
bones and muscles. Taking turns giving messages, and
later freezing at night. Being late because of brading
certain peoples long hair. We had tuff competition but we
brought home some accomplisments. We didn’t work as
hard as we did for nothing. If only things could have
stayed instead of slip away. Though it may be
disappointing at times hopefully our panes will bring
back happy memories when we were together, and when
all of us cared. We were one “Heck of a Squad!”

H Varsity, remember our “Car Wash”, this summer?

178



Not Pictured
Sherida Harris
Captain - Julie Neiderman

. . \Fu
‘ ,

Co-Captain, Donna Barnett

k |
X A y A\ Y |
Lynette Saer'z k‘ — . s/})‘
WAV &

‘ .
D HN

Tressa Neiderman

179



Captain, Sherri Boley

|
Co-Captain,
Leann Spencer

Denise Wheeler

Christine Clark —

Not Pictured
Antrina Carter

180



This year is the first year in many that Northeast has had a specialty squad. Just what
is a Specialty Squad? Well, the Specialty Squad is a division of the Cheerleaders that
is designed to represent the school, and help promote, and show spirit at all girls

athletic events.
A Specialty Squad has been needed desperately here at Northeast for some

time. Especially, since girls sports has become more popular.
e The Cheerleaders have always been required to go to all boys athletic

events. Although, it may be difficult for some to understand,

cheerleaders, like everyone else, have homework and other
obligations. Which make it very hard to attend all boys, and girls
events.
This years Specialty Squad has proven successful in
releaving some of this pressure. These girls have put in
many hours of effort. Practicing constantly to learn the
cheers, and to keep improving themselves. The
squad was a great success and has done an
excellent job in representing the school and
promoting school spirit.

181






This year
the girls attended
NCA Pom Pon ,”‘
clinic at St. Cloud, MN which J(
/proved to be a very successful year. s
The girls were awarded several 1st -

. place awards, and more. Being: 1st place ey

=——————atrophy, for best Home Routine. 1st place
trophy, for best overall squad at camp. \\&H
34 Blue Ribbons, awarded the Wy &
Megaphone, for being voted,
friendliest squad. Certificate
of Superiority. Picture in
NCA booklet. 1st L J
* P\ place in Cobra
\R- S Comp.

SRAAAAAN
\ I

Janet
Chandler




The Vikette Drill Team is sponsored by: James Roberts, &
Directed & Choregraphed by Gary E. Thomas. ; .

......

- = "“‘"Tx"'~ . -..:.:-..,;;.'_' ReLd, e SR T
Est row: Todd Green, Johnnie Cohens, Sheila Rogers,
Meg1_na Thomas, Earnest Beeks; 2nd row: Linda Lopez,

arie Butler, Tonya Collier; 3rd row: Mary Taylor,

lﬁigg-a Loper, Andrenette Carter, Vonzell Ross, Renita

—

Awu:-hvnfﬁeﬁﬁ it2,3,4 j 1 R o aran | In whi'cl; t}:ey] have rdeceived
is has fiz s : ‘ several first place and sever
mnb;l?w:n‘: Sofn?eenl:‘g:tmz;:c:;vf gggal’ﬁ for the B second place tropheys.
~ The Vikettes have marched in several area parades, Such I‘h.ls is a great accomplishment for ¢
the American Royal Parade, St. Patricks Day Para 15 an?i tﬂ: Drill Team thatis onlyﬁ years old.
184 laytown Annual-Round up Parade. And have competed i I'his 1952 Drill Team will be remember
4 several Drill Team competitions around theKansasC?& arel: us one of the most enthusiastic an
: ] talented groups.




Ist row: Josetta Triano, Sherry Gay, Donna Vickers, Rhonda Vickers, 2nd
row: Angela DeCaro, Gina Sola, Pam Snowden, Shara Boles, 3rd row: Becky
King, Theresa Tripp, Johanna Hoensinner, Stephanie Williams, Cassey
Tripp, Sheila Beverly.

185









Colleen Jones-
Editor-in-Chief,
Juniors

Donna Barnett-

Senior Editor,

Clubs & Organizations Sec.,
Cover Design,

Mary A rroyo-

A ; E:dit.or of Clubs and Urgaru’za(iuns.'
Senior Section

Pat Waller-

Photographer, Donna Cox-
Darkroom Assistant s Sports




Tressa Neiderman-

Sports

B [eslie Mathews-

q Sophomores
r- o .
e Sy

Suzi Donnici-

Business Manager,
First of the Year

Not Pictured:

Kristy Capell,
Mechelle Stewart

Donna Giambalvo-
Activities Editor,

*
Lori Gull-
Typesetting /

A




=
i -
i

Lori Dake-
Kings & Queens,
Prince & Princesses

Ads,
“The Big Aduvisor!!”

i Kenny Lambrecht-
Darkroom Editor,
Photographer

g

Ann Roberts-

Sports,
Parkroom




Theresa Lewis- §

Faculty

We, on the Nor'eostec
S‘m feeal ot s
Qm & r‘e ézo-ﬁbooK Sheuld

R) oy Gt Hne
Q\SOY\ (e

= = mce I+ 1S e os+
onna retlers- D\ .F QP+ U\)O(‘K
1Qh NOS pRren
QQCQMQ(\SV\QCJ)Our Nor¥n-
€43t ,inn vvany \JRArS.

MNor'easter 'S’V‘C\%

Freshman




A

Abbotte, Jim - 26
Abenoja, Lisa - 26
Abron, Mia - 76
Abron, Yolanda - 90
Achille, Frank - 114
Aderholt, Judy - 26
Adkins, Kim - 114
Aiello, Chris - 26
Akers, Tammy - 76
Aguirre, Eddie - 34, 110, 149
Alaniz, Felina - 76
Alewel, James - 76
Allman, Debora - 114
Almada, Mike - 26
Alsin, Donald - 76
Amos, Tina - 26
Anderson, Tammy - 90
Andrews, Jeanette - 114
Andrews, Joe - 76, 108
Anthony, Marc - 76
Argento, Angela - 90
Armstrong, Tyrone - 77
Arnold, Laura - 90
Arroyo, Mary - 26
Ashley, Debra - 114
gio i

' Sladys -

Ax, Kevin - 90

INDEX

Barbarotta, Congetta - 90
Barelli, LeAnn - 90
Barfoot, Marybeth - 27
Barnett, Donna - 27, 104
Battaglia, Nanci - 114
Beam, Pam - 90
Becchina, Matt - 90

Bein, Terri - 114

Bell, Shanea - 91, 132
Bennett, Jada - 91
Bennett, Steve - 146
Benvenuto, Jay - 114
Benvenuto, Marguerito - 114
Bettis, Ida - 27

Betts, Cornetta - 91
Bianco, Anna - 27
Biggins, Karen - 91
Bishop, Dawn - 27
Bishop, Frances - 89
Bishop, Lawrence - 110,114
Bishop, Mike - 91
Blackburn, Constance - 77
Boatright, Sherri - 91
Boles, Prentis - 77, 146
Boles, Sarah - 77

Boley, David - 91

Boley, Sherri - 77, 110
Bomar, James - 91
Bonoma, Toni - 91
Borrowman, Eric - 114
Borrowman, Rhonda - 75,77
Bowls, Linda

Box, Carla - 27

Box, Lavada - 107

Box, Michelle - 115
Bradley, Carla - 75
Brancato, Phillip - 27
Breth, Lisa - 115
Brockman, Kim
Brownfield, Gene - 91
Bruce, Linda

Bruce, Lisa - 75, 77

Bui, g-78

Burns, Danny

Burns, Sherri - 115

Burt, Maxina - 78

Burt, Maxine

Busby, David - 78

Butler, Albert - 27, 143

Butler, Eunice - 92
Butrum, James - 78
Byfield, Lori - 92

C

Caime, John - 28
Cairnes, Donna - 92
Caldwell, Steve - 28
Calohan, Richard - 115
Caloroso, Frank - 92
Candillo, Gina - 78
Cangelosi, Anthony - 78
Cangelosi, Vince - 78
Canzonere, David - 92
Capell, Kristy - 28
Caravella, Joe - 78
Caravella, Richard - 115
Carter, Amy - 115, 140
Carter, Andranette - 115
Carter, Antrina - 78, 104, 111
Carter, James - 78

Carter, Sandy - 28
Cascone, Gina - 28, 110
Cascone, Phyllis - 92, 110
Castaneda, Michael - 92
Catalano, Joe - 92
Cavallaro, Aimee - 115
Cavallaro, Joe - 92, 146
Chandler, Janet - 92
Chapman, Lisa - 28
Christian, Lonna - 115
Clark, Christine - 104
Clark, Shannon - 93

Cline, Lucy - 89, 93, 132
Cobbins, Micheal - 143, 146
Cohens, Bobby - 93, 131
Collier, Tonya - 93

Collins, Angel - 115
Compos, Patricia - 28
Conchola, Patricia - 29, 110
Conkill, Kevin - 78
Cornelison, Chris - 93, 146
Cotrel, Brian - 78



Cox, Donna - 75, 78, 136
Cox, Larry - 93

Cox, Tammy - 93
Cozart, Ramona - 110
Crabtree, Christi - 29
Craddock, Jody - 93
Cruthcher, Carla - 78
Crutcher, Debbie - 79
Crutcher, Janice - 29
Cude, Teresa - 79
Curtis, Norma - 115
Curtis, Vicki - 93

D

Daily, Carla - 79

Daily, Christina - 115
Dake, Lori - 29

Daily, Rita - 116
D'Angelo, Joe - 79, 130
D’Angelo, Maria - 93
Daugherty, Bruce - 116
Davis, Kent - 79, 146
Davis, Laticia - 116
Davis, Stephanie - 29
Davis, Theresa - 79
Dawkins, Tony - 143
Debiaso, Antonio - 79
DeBreir, Christin - 116
DeCarlo, Angela - 116
Declue, Frank - 109, 111, 149
DeGeare, Faith - 29
Delcourt, Paul - 29, 143
Dennison, Billie - 110, 116
Dennison, Kylah - 79
Denshazer, Sharon - 79
Denson, Pamela - 89, 93
Denton, Mary - 94
DeShazer, Sharon - 137
Diaz, Luie - 79

Diaz, Marco - 29
Dillard, Alesia - 79
Diller, Keith - 94
DiMicelli, Louis - 30
Dodgson, Harry - 116
Donnici, Toni - 94
Donze, Vincent - 116
Dorrell, Camela - 116
Dorrell, Mike - 116

Du, Thuy Van - 30

Du, Tuan Duc - 79
Dukavich, Christie - 116
Dunlap, Tracy - 116
Dunn, Gail - 117

Dye, Mike - 117

E

Eason, Deborah - 117
Eason, Paula - 94
Eason, Sharonda - 94
Eason, Shurlanda - 30
Eaton, Curtis - 30
Edwards, Sherri - 30
Edson, Kathy - 30
Eikenbary, Kerry - 79
Elgin, John - 94
Elliott, Julie - 94
Elliot, Yvonne - 80
Eskew, Delbert
Esteban, Arthur - 80, 130

1%

Fabela, Elisa - 117
Fannery, Shaunn - 80
Farley, Denise - 80

Farley, Staci - 94, 140
Fetters, Donna - 75, 80
Filed, Stephanie - 117
Finley, Helen - 117

Fitch, Tina - 31

Flannery, Cory - 117
Flathers, Chris - 94, 110, 134
Flinn, Jon - 31

Fonseca, Javier - 94, 117, 131
Ford, Frances - 80

Ford, Ronnie - 143

Ford, Sam - 94

Forrest, Billy - 104, 130
Foster, Janet - 117

Foster, Robin - 31

Frances, Carolyn - 117
Franco, Eddie - 31
Freeman, Tamara - 31, 104,

136

Gant, Ken - 94

Gaona, Johanna - 80
Garcia, Cora - 80
Garcia, Lilia - 117
Garcia, Sandra - 75, 140
Garcia, Victor - 117
Garrett, Christina - 31, 136
Garrett, Cindy - 80
Gassett, Angela - 32
Gatton, Annette - 95
Gay, Sherri - 95
Geabhart, Shawn - 80
Gee, Carla - 118
Giambalvo, Donna - 80
Gibbs, Chris - 95
Gibson, Melvin - 107
Gilbert, Sheila - 32
Gillotte, Cheryl - 95
Giokas, Dino - 95
Giokas, John - 95
Giokas, Maria - 80
Givhan, Tina - 81
Gladney, Charmain - 95
Goins, Charlene - 118
Goens, Christopher - 32
Goings, Susan - 95
Goodman, Cindy
Goodman, Debbie - 118
Graybill, Glen - 95
Green, Michelle - 75, 81, 110
Green, Pat

Greenway, Delbert
Grimes, Carla - 95
Grizwald, Lasonya - 96
Groves, April - 105
Groves, Eric - 142, 149
Guerrero, Teresa - 81
Gum, Walter - 81
Gumm, Barbara - 118
Gull, Lori - 32

Gipson, Lisa - 118

H

Harten, Shawn - 118

Harter, Gary - 81

Heizman, Scott - 81
Hembree, Sherry - 96
Hensley, Michael - 96
Hernandez, Andrea - 32, 137
Herrow, Jay - 118

Hill, Stephanie - 81
Hitchcock, Theresa - 96



Hoang, lahien - 32
Hogan, Tammy - 96
Hohensinner, Johanna - 118
Holbrook, Harold - 118
Holmes, George, 81
Holst, Kim - 33
Hopkins, Wendall - 81
Horn, Glenice - 33
Horten, David - 96
Horten, Janice - 118
Houchin, Debbie - 118
Howard, Patricia
Howell, Becky - 81
Howell, Jerry - 81
Hulse, Staci - 33
Hundley, Randy - 148
Hundley, Sharon - 132
Hunter, Jay - 118
Hunton Saundra - 33
Hutchinson, Donald - 131

I

Insleman, Angela - 33

J

Jacobs, James - 96
Jennings, Becky - 96
John, Connie - 119

John, David - 81
Johnson, Charles - 33, 107
Johnson, Debra - 119
Johnson, Kenny - 142, 144
Johnson, Rosi - 89, 96
Johnson, Yolanda - 82, 108
Johnston, Elizabeth - 96
Johnston, Sherri - 96
Jones, Christi - 96

Jones, Elise - 34, 132

Jones, Suzanne - 34, 111, 132

Juarez, Angie - 96

K

Kaufman, Mia - 82
Keegan, Mike - 82
Kendrick, Trish - 34

Key, Teresa - 119
Reuscher, Kevin - 119
Khammany, Keophanone
Killion, Roseann - 34
King, Becky

King, Danny - 34, 142, 144
King, Darin

King, Sam

Koenig, Mike - 96

Koenig, Susan - 119
Krank, Darrell - 119
Kruger, Julia - 35

L

Laffler, James - 97
Lambrecht, Kenny - 82, 110
Landers, Joe - 119

Lane, Tracy - 97

Lapsley, Sheila - 97
Lavar, Tom - 82
Lavely, Jason - 97
Lawrence, Elaine - 97
Lawrence, Mike - 119
Le, Doi - 35

Leggio, Joe - 97
Leone, David - 35
Lerida, Lazare - 120
LeTourneau, Matt - 120
Lewis, Theresa - 35
Liberto, Nancy - 120
Ligon, Diedra - 97
Llanes, Juana - 82
Lockett, Barbara - 35
Long, Cecil - 146
Lopaz, Jesse - 97
Lopaz, Tina - 97
Lopez, Linda - 82, 136
Love, Jacqueline - 35
Love, Jennifer - 97
Lucito, Vicki - 82
Lusby, Tammy - 97

M

Madalano, Michelle - 97
Maggio, Mike - 98
Maloney, Bridget - 82
Manes, James - 35
Manser, Shelly - 120
Marquez, Angela - 35
Martin, Cecilia - 36
Martin, Tom - 120
Mathews, Cheryl - 82
Mathews, Leslie - 36
Maxwell, Debra - 104
Mayheu, Rusty - 120
McCartney, Mary - 36
McDowell, Cathie - 36
McDwit, Connie - 120
McGinnis, Mark - 36
McDowell, Cathie - 110
McIntryre, Barbara - 120
McKnight, Tawana - 98
McMurray, Gina - 120
McQuillen, Richard - 83, 146
Meeks, Glen - 98
Merritt, Janet - 83
Metz, Carl - 98
Mezzacasa, Robin - 36
Middleton, Debra - 108, 120
Middleton, Rachelle - 89, 98,
132
Millan, Otto - 105
Miles, Tracy - 36
Miller, Carolyn - 37
Miller, Elizabeth - 98
Miller, Janet - 89, 98, 132
Miller, Jeff - 83
Miller, Roy - 120
Mills, Robin - 120
Minor, Tommy - 98
Mitchell, Craig - 120
Monaco, Louise - 120
Monoco, Tina - 98
Monor, Tammy
Moore, Bruce - 83
Moore, Kelly - 98
Morales, Antonia - 89
Morales, Steve - 37
Morris, Leonard - 37
Morris, Tausha - 120
Morton, Marlon - 98
Morton, Debra - 37
Mosley, Rick - 121, 146
Mosley, Robert - 37, 142
Motley, Conni - 121
Mott, Joseph - 37
Mott, Reginald - 37, 104, 110,
142, 144, 149
Mulberry, Lisa - 37
Mullins, Cindy - 121
Murgiua, Raul - 83



N

Nance, Robert - 99
Nastasi, Joe - 83, 121
Neal, Saundra - 121
Neiderman, Julie - 38
Neiderman, Tressa - 83
Nickell, Sharon - 99
Newton, Wendy - 83
Nguyen, Hoang To - 38
Nguyen, Khoa - 38
Nguyen, Trung - 38
Nguyen, Tusi - 136
Nobles, Donna - 83
Nobles, Sherri - 121
Noel, Tracy - 99

O

Occhipinto, Carl - 99

Occhipinto, Ronnnie - 38

Odem, Connie - 99

Ogg, David - 121

Ojeda, Rick - 99, 146

Ojeda, Robert-89,99,104, 106,
130

Oliver, Gene - 38, 142

Orme, Sherry - 83

Orozco, Steve - 121

Osar, Donna - 39

Osbowne, Mario - 99

P

Pace, Diane - 99

Pace, John - 121

Pace, Joseph - 39

Pace, Mary - 121

Pace, Michael - 39
Pankey, Rusty - 121
Parthenopoulas, Stacy - 99
Passler, Annie - 99

Pearse, Ginger - 83

Pena, Victor - 99, 131

Pence, Deana - 121
Persell, Joe - 39, 142
Phillips, Brenda - 121
Phillips, Laura - 122
Phillips, Melinda - 122
Pirello, Vito - 83, 142
Pledger, Gayle - 39
Powe |, Tina - 122
Powt: |, Trisha - 39

Quintero, Eva - 39

R

Ramirez, Patricia - 40

Ramsey, Theresa - 83

Ramsey, Carl - 122, 146

Raybourne, Donnie - 108, 122,
142

Raybourne, Ronnie - 83, 146

Reed, John - 83, 107

Reed, Rusty - 99

Reed, Stacey - 122

Reed, Wayne - 146

Reyes, Carmen - 40

Reyes, Connie - 122

Reyes, John - 99

Reyes, Ramona - 122

Rhone, Sherri - 83

Ribaudo, Debbie - 100

Richardson, Kevin - 100

Richard, Roxanne - 40

Riddell, Christina - 84

Roberts, Ann - 59, 75, 84, 104,
132, 140

Roberts, Carla, 84

Roberts, Carla - 84

Roberts, Keith - 122

Roberts, Kelly - 100

Roberts, Nick 40, 143

Roberts, Steve - 100, 146

Robinson, Mitchell - 84

Rodriguez, Helen - 40

Rodriguez, Laura - 84

Rodriguez, Mark - 41

Rodriguez, Sharon - 100, 108

Rogers, Kathleen - 84

Kogers, T'ina - 122
Rojas, Theresa - 84, 137
Rollin, Keith - 100
Roseuear, Paul - 100
Ross, Melvin - 130
Ross, Vorselle - 122
Roush, Tim - 122
Rowland, Chris - 122
Rowlette, Steve - 122
Rusher, Robin - 100
Russell, Vicky - 84
Ruxlow, Jackie - 84

S

Saenz, Lynette - 85
Salinas, Dalia - 41

Sanchez, Julie - 85
Sanchez, Steve - 41
Sanders, Brenda - 41
Sanders, Rodney - 148
Sandridge, Al - 122, 146
Santa Maria, Frank - 110
Sapemarr, Cathy - 100
Sapenaro, Debbie - 122
Sapp, Suzie - 85
Sassmann, Becky - 100
Sayers, Katherine - 41, 132
Scardino, Sam - 100
Schaefer, Danny - 41
Schaeffer, Eric - 146
Schlecter, John - 123
Scola, Jim - 100

Scott, Tina - 123
Scribner, Theresa - 85
Sears, Pat - 101

Seaton, Richard - 123
Sexton, Scott - 143, 146
Sharp, Paul - 101

Shaw, David - 123
Shelley, Mike - 85
Shepard, Brenda - 41
Sicken, Sok - 123
Simmons, Milo - 148
Simsheuser, Angela - 123
Singleton, Patricia - 101
Siopho, Sherry - 101, 107
Skinner, Michelle - 123
Smalley, William - 123
Smith, Alan - 41

Smith, Chris - 101
Smith, Danny - 101
Smith, Debbie - 123



Smith, Deborah - 85
Smith, Donnetta - 123
Smith, George - 101
Smith, Jerry - 41
Smith, Mark - 42
Smith, Robinetto - 101
Snowden, Pamela - 123
Snowden, Thomas - 42
Snyder, Debbie - 42
Sola, Gina - 123
Sosa, Anthony - 42, 110
Spencer, Brad - 84, 146
Spencer, Daniel - 42, 130
Spencer, Leanne -85, 104, 106
132
Spero, Mark - 42
Spradley, David - 85
Susavat, Rajabud - 123
Stevenson, Theodore - 124
Stewart, Gary - 42, 142
Stewart, Michele - 42
Stone, Nancy - 101
Storey, Andrea - 86, 107
Storey, Deanna - 43
Stradley, Donald - 124
Strange, Telinda - 85
Strutton, Doddie - 124
Sullivan, Pat - 101
Summers, Donna - 43
Sunderland, Shalimar - 85

T

Taibi, Cara - 43

Taibi, Charla - 89, 101
Tanner, David - 101, 131
Taylor, Jaimie - 86
Taylor, Megan - 43
Taylor, Melinda - 106, 140
Teel, Charles - 101

Teel, Curtis - 43, 143
Templeton, Cecilia - 43
Terraanova, Sal - 86, 131
Terrell, Cindy - 124
Thompson, Joan - 86
Thompson, Joyce - 124
Thompson, Ralph - 43
Thompson, Tim - 124
Thompson, Tommy - 101
Tiller, Deonna - 44
Tillman, Linda - 124
Todd, Kimberly - 124
Tomas, Tracy - 124
Tomlinson, Zins - 44
Triano, Josetta - 44, 108

Trinn, Quyen - 44

Tripp, Cassandra - 125
Tripp, Teresa - 86

Tripp, Tina - 44

Trushinger, Mike - 44
Tucker, Angela - 102, 140, 137
Turner, Regina - 102

U

Umbholtz, Robert - 86

\Y%

Valla, Cindy - 125
Vance, Cindy - 86, 140
Vanvickle, Jeannie - 44
Vasquez, Jesse - 102
Vastbender, Steve - 86
Vera, Frank - 125
Vickers, Donna - 44
Vickers, Donna - 44
Vickers, Lisa - 86
Vickers, Rhonda - 45
Vidauri, Gabriel
Vidauri, Stephanie - 102
Vigliaturo, Joe

W

Walker, Chris
Walker, Troy - 125
Walker, Troy - 45
Waller, Pat - 45, 130
Wallman, Arlene - 45
Waters, Daniel - 125
Watson, Joe - 102
Weeks, Jack - 86
Weeks, Renee - 102
Weese, Amber - 102
Wheeler, Chris - 125
Wheeler, Denise 102, 106, 132
Wheeler, Sherri - 140
White, Marvin - 148

Wiley, Zenobia - 86
Wichman, Rhonda - 102
Wilkins, Kimberly - 45, 109
Willard, Danny - 87
Williams, David - 102
Williams, Renee - 125
Williams, Stephanie - 125
Williamson, James - 87
Wilmore, Derrick - 125
Wilson, Bart - 45

Wilson, Beverly 125
Wilson, Brenda - 125
Wilson, Ginger - 102
Wilson, John - 149

Wilson, Scott - 125
Wingfield, Charles - 87
Woodard, Coormen - 87, 107
Woods, Shelton - 87, 146
Wright, Artie - 45

Wright, Robert - 125

p

Yeager, Danice - 125, 140
Yeager, Ricki - 102
Yearout, Mary - 87

Yslas, Denise - 75, 136
Yslas, Frank - 107, 143, 146

Z

Zitto, Gennie - 125









NORtHEaSt VINtaoE VIKInG

NORtHEasSt+ Vikino CreED

Nottheast Cian

v - Thgu i
-2y y » .
shal] Toww fr ey sehod w
tn Ber v wewd andd
’ . Taliowd of 7oy » _
the et of @y 1housin

the fruset ol sy ovmscien
the wiwde of my wpns
LN Ietoey o r detnat

v faith

»

Pledge of Allegiance

| pindge alleglance . the flag <t

Tnited Atates of Amertcs snd to the

epubilie, for wiieh B sande  one

pation sader Ood, Indivieible, Wi

Liherty, and jwaties fur »



NOR" EASTER




